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- New Emax

New Emax

m
{ =

12 PR-+/P.-LI R 1250 3P

E1B 12 PR121/P-LSI R800 3P W HR (

1/1

E1B 1250/R800

3P 4P
In

E1/3:
lu In
800: 400, 630, 800
1000: 400, 630, 800,1000
1250: 400, 630, 800,1000, 1250
1600: 400, 630, 800,1000, 1250,1600
2000: 400, 630, 800,1000, 1250, 1600, 2000
2500: 400, 630, 800,1000, 1250, 1600, 2000, 2500
3200: 400, 630, 800,1000, 1250, 1600, 2000, 2500, 3200
E4/6:
lu In
3200: 800,1000, 1250, 1600, 2000, 2500, 3200
4000: 800,1000, 1250, 1600, 2000, 2500, 3200, 4000
5000: 800,1000, 1250, 1600, 2000, 2500, 3200, 4000, 5000
6300: 800,1000, 1250, 1600, 2000, 2500, 3200, 4000, 5000
PR121/P-LI
PR121/P-LSI
PR121/P-LSIG
PR122/P-LI
PR122/P-LSI
PR122/P-LSIG
PR123/P-LSI

PR123/P-LSIG

LI
LSI:
LSIG:

P
T p PR120 / D-M
V: PR120/V
K: PR120 /K
B: PR120/ D-BT
1) PR122, PR123
2) PR123 PR120/V
3) 4
E1B: 08", 10, 12, 16 E3N: 25", 32
E1N: 08" 10, 12, 16 E3S: 10, 12, 16, 20, 25, 32°
E1S: 08, 10, 12 E3H: 08, 10, 12, 16, 20, 25, 32°
E2B: 16, 20 E3V: 08, 10, 12, 16, 20, 25, 32
E2N: 10, 12* 16", 20" E3L: 20, 25
E2S: 08, 10%, 12, 16", 20"
E2L: 12, 16
+H
: (380/415V AC)
EIN :50kA  E1S:65kA
E2N:65kA  E2S:85kA
B:42kA  E3N:65kA E3S:75kA H:100kA L :130kA

1 lu=800~1600A 2 lu=800~2000A
4 lu = 3200~4000A 6 lu=3200~6300A

, 6300

E4S: 40"

E4H: 32, 40"

E4V: 32, 40"

E6H: 40, 50", 63"
E6V: 32, 40, 50%, 63"

E3V : 130kA
E4V : 150kA
E6V : 150kA

3 lu=800~3200A

AC220

ABB




— New Emax

5a-5b) Q) 6a) @

1b) SOR 8a-8b)

2b) (D) 8d) / ®

4b) 8f)

6c) 9b) IP54

(€]

2) 3P G
(3) 220VAC/DC
PRO10/T:
CP-24/2.0A: 24VDC
PR120/D-M: PR120/D-M Emax Modbus
PR120/V: PR120/V  PR123/P PR122/P
PR120/K: PR120/K PR122/P  PR123/P
PR120/D-BT: PR120/D-BT
ABB 1/2




— New Emax

11 =0.4~1.0%In; 0.025* In;
tl = 3-12-24-36-48-72-108-144s;

I3 = OFF-1.5-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13-14-15*In;

L 11 = 0.4~1.0 *In; 0.01* In; t1 = 3-144s, 3s (311 )
Id = 0.3-0.5-0.7-1-2-3-5-7-10-20-30 A; td = 0.06-0.1-0.2-0.3-0.4-0.5-0.8-1-3-4-4.8s;;

L) 16 = 5%~90% *In; 5%; t4 = 0.5~60s; 0.5s;

I T S I
Id = 0.3-0.5-0.6-1-3-5-7-10-20-30 A; td = 0.06-0.1-0.2-0.3-0.4-0.5-0.8-1-3-4-4.8s;

U8 = 0.5~0.95* Un 0.01* Un t8 = 0.1~5.0s;
U10 = 0.1~0.4* Un; 0.05* Un; 110 = 0.5~30.0s;
f12 = 0.9~0.99 *fn; 0.01* fn; 19 = 0.5~3s;
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— New Emax
SK=750MVA Vn=400V

s, |y,

r

k k

VAl | % | [A] | [A] | [kA] size | [KA] | 800A | 1000A | 1250 A | 1600 A | 2000 A | 2500 A | 3200 A | 4000 A

1x500 | 4 | 722 | 722 | 17.7 | E1B 800 | In=800 | 17.7 |E1B08*

1x630 | 4 | 909 | 909 | 22.3 |E1B 1000{In=1000| 22.3 |E1BO8*
1x800 | 5 | 1155 | 1155 | 22.6 |E1B 1250(In=1250| 22.6 |E1B08*
1x1000 | 5 | 1443|1443 | 28.1 |E1B 1600|In=1600| 28.1 |E1B08* |E1B10* |E1B12*
1x1250 | 5 | 1804 | 1804 | 34.9 |E2B 2000|In=2000( 34.9 |E1B08* |E1B10*|E1B12*| E1B16*
1x1600 (6.25| 2309 | 2309 | 35.7 |E3N 2500(In=2500| 35.7 |E1BO8* |E1B10*|E1B12*| E1B16* | E2B20*
1x2000 (6.25| 2887 | 2887 | 44.3 |E3N 3200(In=3200| 44.3 |[EIN08* |E1N10*|EIN12*| EIN16* | E2N20* | E3N25*

3 ; 3 B| |1x2500 |6.25| 3608 | 3608 | 54.8 |E4S 4000|In=4000| 54.8 |E2N10*|E2N10* |E2N12*|E2N16* | E2N20* | E3N25* | E3N32*

1x3125 (6.25| 4510 | 4510 | 67.7 |E6H 5000(In=5000| 67.7 |E2S08* | E2S10* | E2S12* | E2S16* | E2S20* | E3S25* | E3S32* | E4S40

s, |y,

VAl | % | [A] | [A] | [kA] size | [KA] | 800 A | 1000A | 1250 A | 1600 A | 2000 A | 2500 A | 3200 A | 4000 A
2x500 | 4 | 722 |1444 | 17.5 | E1B 800 | In=800 | 35.9 |E1BO8*
2x630 | 4 | 909 |1818 | 21.8 |E1B 1000|In=1000| 43.6 |E1INO8* |EIN10*|EIN12*|EIN16*
2x800 | 5 | 1155 | 2310 | 22.1 |E1B 1250(In=1250| 44.3 |E1NO8* | EIN10*|E1IN12*|EIN16* |E2N20*
2x1000| 5 | 1443 | 2886 | 27.4 |E1B 1600|In=1600| 54.8 |E2N10*|E2N10*|E2N12*| E2N16*|E2N20* | E3N25*
2x1250 | 5 | 1804 | 3608 | 33.8 |E2B 2000|In=2000| 67.7 | E2S08* | E2S10* | E2S12* | E2S16* | E2S20* | E3S25* | E3S32*

2x1600 [6.25| 2309 | 4618 | 34.6 |[E3N 2500(In=2500| 69.2 |E2S08*|E2S10* | E2S12*|E2S16* | E2S20* | E3S25* | E3S32* | E4S40

2x2000 (6.25| 2887 | 5774 | 42.6 |E3N 3200(In=3200| 85.1 |E3H08*|E3H10* | E3H12* |E3H16*| E3H20* | E3H25*  E3H32* | E4H40

S U

T k

k

k
VAl | % | [A] | [A] | [kA] size | [KA] | 800A | 1000A | 1250 A | 1600 A | 2000 A | 2500 A | 3200 A | 4000 A
3x630 | 4 | 909 |2727 | 42.8 |[EIN 1000|In=1000| 64.2 |E2N10*|E2N10* |E2N12* | E2N16* | E2N20* | E3N25*

3x800 | 5 | 1155 | 3465 | 43.4 |ELIN 1250(In=1250| 65 |E2N10*|E2N10*|E2N12*| E2N16*|E2N20*|E3N25*

3x1000 | 5 | 1443 | 4329 | 53.5 |[E2N 1600(In=1600| 80.2 |E2S08*|E2S10* | E2S12*|E2S16* | E2S20* | E3H25* | E3H32*

3x1250| 5 | 1804 | 5412 | 65.6 [E2S 2000{In=2000| 98.4 |E3HO08*|E3H10* | E3H12*|E2H16*| E2H20*| E3H25* | E3H32* | E4H40

3x1600 [6.25| 2309 | 6927 | 67 |E3S 2500(In=2500| 100.6 | E3V08* | E3V12* | E3V12* | E3V16* | E3V20* | E3V25* | E3V32* | E4V40

Emax *) Tmax Isomax S
750MVA
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- Tmax
™

T2N160 TMD R 125 3P

3P 4P

In
T1 TMD 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160

T2 TMD 16 2 25 32 4 5 63 8 10 125 16 20 25 32 40 50
63 80 100 125 160

T3 TMD 63 80 100 125 160 200 250

T2 MA 116 2 25 32 4 5 65 85 11 125 10 20 25 32 52
80 100

T3 MA 100 125 160 200

T4 MA 10 25 52 80 100 125 160 200

T4 TMA 20 32 50 80 100 125 160 200 250
T5 TMA 320 400 500

TMD T (0.7-1%In) M (10%In)

TMA T (07-1%In) M (5-10%In)

MF M (13*In)

MA M (T2/T3:6-12In T4: 6-14*In
T1: 160A T2: 160A T3: 250A

T4: 250A/320A T5: 400A/630A

(380 / 415V AC)

TL1:B/C/N T2:N/S/H/L T3:N/S
TA:N/S/H/L/IV T5:N/S/H/ILIV
B: 16kA C: 25kA N: 36kA S: 50KA H: 70kA
L: 120kA (T2L: 85kA) V: 200kA

. < 160A 2: < 160A 3:< 250A
4: < 320A 5: < 630A

T3H 250 TMD R250, 3P, P, F, UVR=~380, AUX 3Q 1SV,
T3H-250/R250 Icu=65kA 380V 3 1

1/5 ABB




- Tmax

T 4N 250 R 250 - LSIG 4P

3P 4P
PR221DS: I:
LS/ + /
PR222DS / P (D): |
LI +
LSI +
LSIG + + +
PR222MP: LRIU + + +
PR221DS T2 T4 T5
PR222DS/P (D) PR222MP T4 T5
In
T2: 10, 25, 63, 100, 160
T4: 100, 160, 250, 320
T5: 320, 400, 630
T2: 160A T4: 250A / 320A T5: 400A / 630A
(380/415V AC)
T2: N/S/H/L T4: N/S/H/L/V T5: N/S/H/LIV

N: 36kA S: 50kA H: 70kA L: 120kA (T2L: 85kA) V: 200kA

2: < 160A 4: < 320A 5: < 630A
T4S 320 PR222P-LSI R320, 4P, W, HR, SOR=~220, AUX 3Q 1SY, ~220
T4S-320/R320 Icu=50kA PR222P-LSI ,
220V 3 1
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- Tmax

_ 11 = 0.4~1.0%In, 0.04*In ; t1 =3, 6s(T2), 12s (T4/T5) ( 6*11 )

( ) | 13=1-1.5-2-2.5-3-3.5-4.5-5.5-6.5-7-7.5-8-8.5-9-10*In (< 25ms)
11 = 0.4~1.0%In; 0.02*In, tl = 3s, 6s, 9s, 185 ( 6*I11 )

( ) | 13=1.5-2.5-3-4-4,5-5-5.5-6.5-7-7.5-8-9-9.5-10.5-12*In; (< 25ms)

tl =4, 8,16, 24s
( 7.2*11 , 10A-10-20-30)

13 = 6-7-8-9-10-11-12-13*In;

PR212/P PR222MP PRO10/T

11 =0.4~1.0%In; 0.01*In;
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- Tmax

Tmax

UVR

AUX 1Q ISY

AUX 2Q

AUX 2Q ISY

AUP-1 T4-T5

MOS

MIF

FDU

T1-T3

T1-T3

T4/T5 PR222DS/P(D)

T2 PR221)

ABB
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S6, S7

— Isomax

S6N 800 R800 PR212/P-LSIG 3P

S6
S7

S6
S7

6

3P 4P

™ T  (0.7~1*In) M (5~10*In)
PR211/P-LI +
PR211/P-I
PR212/P(D) -LSI + +

-LSIG: + +
PR212/MP-LRIU + o+ o+

In

S6 630 800
S7 1000 1250 1600

630 800
1250 1600

N/S/H/X
S/H/L

N 35kA S 50kA H 65kA L 100kA

800A 7 < 1600A

S6S-630 / R630 LSI, 4P, W, HR, YO=~220, 2CO,  ~220
S6S-630/R630 Icu=50kA (PR212P-LSI) (
220V 2

1/9

X 200kA
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— Isomax

11 =0.4-0.5-0.6-0.7-0.8-0.9-0.95-1.0%In; tl = 3s,6s,125,18s ( 6*I11 )

11 = 0.4-0.5-0.55-0.6-0.65-0.7-0.75-0.8-0.85 tl = 3s,6s,125,18s ( 6*I11 )

-0.875-0.9-0.925-0.95-0.975-1.0*In;

_ 11 =0.4~1.0*%In, 0.01; tl =4s, 8s, 16s, 24s ( 7.2*11 , 10A-10-20-30)

058 1S 2S 3S

MIR FwW
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110/220/380 AC 80~500 AC 48~125 DC

0.03 01 03 05 10 1#0.03 0.05 01 03 05

2#1 3 5 10 30

®60 ®110 185 60 @110 185

RCD RCQ Isomax S Tmax
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O

- DPT

DPT - 63/

%
|I\>
N
10

()]

w

1. DPT-63/125/160/250
2.
3.

DPT/SE 630 160/S2 R160

ABB

63 05,1, 2,3,4,6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63

125 10, 12.5, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160
160 12.5, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160
250 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200, 250

cC D ( DPT-63)
MCB

4

S260 /

Isomax S

63 MCB

125 160 250 Isomax S

MCCB 12.5, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 160, 200,
250, 320, 400, 500, 630, 800, 1000, 1250, 1600

ACB 400, 630, 800, 1000, 1250, 1600, 2000, 2500, 3000,
3600, 4000, 5000, 6300

Isomax S

E
E

160, 630, 1600, 3600

SE
TE

1/12




- IPD

M101/M102
M101-M 0.5-1.0 With MD2

With MD2
With MD3
0.5-1.0:  0.5-1.0A
1.0-2.5:  1.0-2.5A
2.5-5.0.  2.5-5.0A
5.0-12.5:  5.0-12.5A
12.5-30.0:  12.5-30.0A
30.0-63.0:  30.0-63.0A

M101-M  Modbus
M102-M  Modbus
M101-P Profibus-DP
M102-P Profibus-DP

1.M101
M102 M101
2. 63A 0.5-1.0A/ 1.0-2.5A/ 2.5-5.0A /
5.0-12.5A/ 12.5-30.0A / 30.0-63.0A
63A 5A 2.5-5.0A 1A
0.5-1.0A CT 8 8 ABB LNS
3. MD2 MD3
MD2
MD3
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- IPD

M101/M102
M101 M102 MD2 MD3 USB M101/M102
. PMC
PMC PMC916 PMC916plus
[a)]
1. PMC916 1 “ K o
: PMC916
2. PMC91l6plus PMC916 31
. RTU
RSI32 16
RCM32 10
RCU16 8
RPA32 32
. LNS
LNS 0-5A AC 0-20mA AC RCM32
LNS LNS2 5A LNS9 5500A
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PSS/PSTB

380~415V 500V

2/1

7.5

15

18.5

22

25

30

37

45

55

75

90

132

160

200

250

315

400

450

560

(kw)

11
18.5
22
25
30
37
45
55)
75
90
110
160
200
250
315
400
500
560

730

le (A)

18

30

37

44

50

60

72

85

105

142

175

250

300

370

470

570

720

840

1050

PSS-18/30

PSS-30/52

PSS-37/64

PSS-44/76

PSS-50/85

PSS-60/105

PSS-72/124

PSS-85/147

PSS-105/181

PSS-142/245

PSS-175/300

PSS-250/430

PSS-300/515

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PSTB1050-600-70 | PSTB1050-600-70

PSS-18/30

PSS-30/52

PSS-37/64

PSS-44/76

PSS-50/85

PSS-60/105

PSS-72/124

PSS-85/147

PSS-105/181

PSS-142/245

PSS-175/300

PSS-250/430

PSS-300/515

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PSS-30/52

PSS-37/64

PSS-44/76

PSS-50/85

PSS-60/105

PSS-72/124

PSS-85/147

PSS-105/181

PSS-142/245

PSS-175/300

PSS-250/430

PSS-300/515

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PSTB1050-600-70 A PSTB1050-600-70 | PSTB1050-600-70

PSS-30/52

PSS-37/64

PSS-44/76

PSS-50/85

PSS-60/105

PSS-72/124

PSS-85/147

PSS-105/181

PSS-142/245

PSS-175/300

PSS-250/430

PSS-300/515

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

ABB

PSS-60/105

PSS-72/124

PSS-85/147

PSS-105/181

PSS-142/245

PSS-175/300

PSS-250/430

PSS-300/515

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

O

O



PST/PSTB

380~415V 500V

ABB

15

18.5

22

25

30

37

45

55)

75

90

132

160

200

250

315

400

450

560

(kw)

185
22
25
30
37
45
55
75
90
110
160
200
250
315
400
500
560

730

le (A)
30
37
44
50
60
72
85
105
142
175
250
300
370
470
570
720
840

1050

PST30-600-70

PST37-600-70

PST44-600-70

PST50-600-70

PST60-600-70

PST72-600-70

PST85-600-70

PST105-600-70

PST142-600-70

PST175-600-70

PST250-600-70

PST300-600-70

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PSTB1050-600-70 | PSTB1050-600-70

PSS-18/30~PSS-300/515 PST30~PSTB1050

PSS-18/30~PSS-300/515 PST30~PSTB1050 690V

PST30-600-70

PST37-600-70

PST44-600-70

PST50-600-70

PST60-600-70

PST72-600-70

PST85-600-70

PST105-600-70

PST142-600-70

PST175-600-70

PST250-600-70

PST300-600-70

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PST37-600-70

PST44-600-70

PST50-600-70

PST60-600-70

PST72-600-70

PST85-600-70

PST105-600-70

PST142-600-70

PST175-600-70

PST250-600-70

PST300-600-70

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PST37-600-70

PST44-600-70

PST50-600-70

PST60-600-70

PST72-600-70

PST85-600-70

PST105-600-70

PST142-600-70

PST175-600-70

PST250-600-70

PST300-600-70

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PST60-600-70

PST72-600-70

PST85-600-70

PST105-600-70

PST142-600-70

PST175-600-70

PST250-600-70

PST300-600-70

PSTB370-600-70

PSTB470-600-70

PSTB570-600-70

PSTB720-600-70

PSTB840-600-70

PSTB1050-600-70 | PSTB1050-600-70 H PSTB1050-600-70
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Load Examples

Contrifugal Fan
Contrifugal Pump
Centrifuge
Conveyor Belt
Crusher

Heat Pump

Lifting Equip.

Mill

Piston Compressor
Scraper

Screw Conveyor
Stirrer

Wire Drawing Machine

Screw Compressor

15

30

10

10

0.5

10

15

10

10

10

40%

40%

20%

100%

100%

40%

100%

120%

50%

100%

100%

120%

20%

10%

1.
2. PST(B)
3.
a.

2/3
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PSS/PSTB

kw A A A

7.5 16.5 PSS 18/30 0S160R03D80 50 170M1364 | TA25DU 13-19 A26 A26
11 25 BSS 30/52 OS160R03D80 80 170M1366 | TA25DU 18-25 A26 A26
15 27.6 PSS 30/52 0OS160R03D80 80 170M1366 | TA25DU 24-32 A30 A30
18.5 37 PSS 37/64 OS160R03D80 125 170M1368 | TA42DU 29-42 A40 A40
22 41.4 PSS 44176 OS160R03D80 160 170M1369 | TA75DU 36-52 A50 A50
30 5582 PSS 60/105 OS160R03D80 200 170M1370 | TA75DU 45-63 AG3 AG3
37 69 PSS 72/124 0S160R03D80 250 170M1371 | TA75DU 60-80 A75 A75
45 95 BSS 105/181 | OS160R03D80 315 170M1372 | TA110DU | 80-110 A95 A95
55 101 PSS 105/181 | OS160R03D80 315 170M1372 | TA110DU | 80-110 A110 A110
75 133.4 PSS 142/245 | OESA250R03D80 450 170M3020 | TA200DU | 110-150 A145 A145
90 161 PSS 175/300 | OESA250R03D80 500 170M3021 | TA200DU | 150-200 A185 A185
110 193 PSS 250/430 | OESA250R03D80 630 170M4016 | TA450DU | 165-235 A210 A210
132 230 PSS 250/430 | OESA250R03D80 630 170M4016 | TA450DU | 200-310 A260 A260
160 276 BSS 300/515 & OESA400R03D80 700 170M4017 | TA450DU | 200-310 A300 A300
200 340 PSTB | 370 OESA400R03D80 700 170M5013 AF400

250 432 PSTB | 470 OESAG630R03D80 900 170M5015 AF460

290 470 PSTB | 570 OESAG630R03D80 1100 170M6015 AF580

315 524 PSTB | 570 OESA630R03D80 1100 170M6015 AF580

355 662 PSTB | 720 OESA800R03D80 1250 |170M5018 AF750

450 720 PSTB | 840 - 1500 |170M6018 AF1350

560 1050 PSTB | 1050 - 1800 |170M6020 AF1650

ABB 400/415V 50Hz 40

IEC 947-4-2 AC-52a,b AC-53a,b 50kA, Type2
Bussman

SCPD

o > w N oPE

ILA product News, from ABB Control, FR 09-96. Modified in 2002/07.
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PST/PSTB

kW

11

15

18.5

22

30

37

45

55

75

90

110

132

160

200

250

290

315

355

450

560

o r N Pe

2/5

A A A
25 PST 30
27.6 | PST 30
37 PST 37
41.4 | PST 44
55.2 | PST 60
69 PST 72
95 PST 105
101 PST 105
133.4 | PST 142
161 PST 175
193 PST 250
230 PST 250
276 PST 300
340 PSTB = 370
432 PSTB = 470
470 PSTB = 570
524 PSTB = 570
662 PSTB 720
720 PSTB | 840
1050 | PSTB | 1050

ABB 400/415V 50Hz

OS160R03D80

OS160R03D80

OS160R03D80

OS160R03D80

0S160R03D80

OS160R03D80

OESA250R03D80

OESA250R03D80

OESA250R03D80

OESA250R03D80

OESA400R03D80

OESA400R03D80

OESA400R03D80

OESA400R03D80

OESAG630R03D80

OESAG630R03D80

OESAG630R03D80

OESA800R03D80

40

IEC 947-4-2 AC-52a,b AC-53a,b 50kA, Type2

Bussman

SCPD

80

80

125

160

200

250

400

400

450

500

700

700

900

700

900

1100

1100

1250

1500

1800

ILA product News, from ABB Control, FR 09-96. Modified in 2002/07.

170M1366

170M1366

170M1368

170M1369

170M1370

170M1371

170M3019

170M3019

170M3020

170M3021

170M5013

170M5013

170M5015

170M5013

170M5015

170M6015

170M6015

170M5018

170M6018

170M6020

A26

A30

A40

A50

AG3

A75

A95

A110

Al145

A185

A210

A260

A300

AF400

AF460

AF580

AF580

AF750

AF1350

AF1650

ABB

A26

A30

A40

A50

AG3

A75

A95

A110

Al145

A185

A210

A260

A300




(NGTC/RST)

Softstart/500V
PSS PST PSTB 1t
3 -
12 -
25 -
18 5,000
30 | 30 9,100
37 | 37 9,100
44 | 44 11,850
50 | 50 11,850
60 | 60 20,000
72 | 72 115,000
85 137,000
105 | 85 137,000
105 137,000
142 | 142 304,000
175 | 175 304,000
210 845,000
250 845,000
250 370 845,000
300 845,000
300 | 470 845,000
570 | 5,280,000
720 | 5,280,000
840 10,100,000
1050 -
Softstart/690V
PSS PST PSTB 12t
370 975,000
470 | 3,280,000
570 | 3,280,000
720 | 8,000,000
840 |18,000,000
1050 -

ABB

0S63D12

0S63D12

0S63D12

0S125D12

0S125D12

OESA250D3PL1

OESA250D3PL1

OESA250D3PL1

OESA250D3PL1

OESA250D3PL1

OESA400D3PL1

OESA400D3PL1

OESA630D3PL1

OESA630D3PL1

OESA630D3PL1

OESA630D3PL1

NGTC

(max.)
NGTC/RST type Opera. It
(380v)
NGTCO00-40 1,200
NGTCO00-50 1,900
NGTCO00-50 1,900
NGTCO00-80 5,000
NGTCO00-125 10,500
NGTC1-160 24,000
NGTC1-160 24,000
NGTC1-200 38,000
NGTC1-250 60,000
NGTC1-250 60,000
NGTC2-315 130,000
NGTC2-400 220,000
NGTC3-450 350,000
NGTC3-500 450,000
NGTC3-630 700,000
NGTC3-630 700,000
RST1-800-710 OK
RST1-800-710 OK
RST1-800-800 OK
RST1-1250-1250 900,000
RST1-1250-1250 = 900,000
RST1-2000-1600 OK
RST1-2000-2000 | 3,320,000
(max.)
NGTC/RST type Opera. It
(660v)
RST1-800-710 <1,485,000
RST1-1250-1250 OK
RST1-1250-1250 OK
RST1-2000-1600 OK
RST1-2000-1600 OK
RST1-2000-1600 OK
BUSSMAN

NGT type Opera. It BUSSMAN

(

NGTC00-100
NGTCO00-125
NGTCO00-125

NGTC00-125

NGTC2-315
NGTC3-400

NGTC3-400

NGT type Opera. It BUSSMAN

(

(max.)

8,000
10,500
10,500

10,500

130,000
280,000

280,000

(max.)

(max.)

170M1359

170M1363

170M1364

170M1364

170M1366

170M1368

170M1369

170M1369

170M1370

170M1371

170M1371

170M1372

170M3019

170M3020

170M3021

170M5012

170M4016

170M5013

170M4017

170M5015

170M6015

170M5018

170M6018

170M6020

(m’;‘X 9 2t (660V)
16 48
40 460
50 770
50 770
80| 2550

125 8,500
160 16,000
160 16,000
200 28,000
250 51,500
250 51,500
315 80,500
400 | 105,000
450 | 140,000
500 180,000
630 275,000
630 350,000
700 405,000
700 | 465,000
900 840,000

1,100 | 1,300,000
1,250 | 2,400,000
1,500 | 3,100,000

1,800 | 5,250,000

(max.)

170M5013

170M5015

170M5015

170M6018

170M6018

170M6019

A 2

e 1t (660V)
700 | 405,000
900 840,000
900 | 840,000

1,500 | 3,100,000
1,500 | 3,100,000

1,600 | 3,900,000

12t (380V)

27.84
266.8
446.6
446.6
1,479
4,930
9,280
9,280
16,240
29,870
29,870
46,690
60,900
81,200
104,400
159,500
203,000
234,900
269,700
487,200
754,000
1,392,000
1,798,000

3,045,000

12t (380V)

234,900
487,200
487,200
1,798,000
1,798,000

2,262,000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
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217

w H P

PS S18...60 600 600 350 48mé/h
PS S72...142 600 760 350 105m?/h
PS S175...300 800 1200 400 285m?/h
PST30...72 300 400 250 42m?3/h
PST85...142 400 500 300 95m?/h
PST175...300 500 600 300 210m?/h
PSTB370...470 600 600 400 210m?3/h
PSTB570...1050 750 900 400 210md/h

1. W

2

3, 10K

4,

ABB




O 3
(AC3/400V)

550C

4
(AC1/400V)
400C

A w D P

ABB

12
17
26
32
37
50
65
75
96

110
145
185
210
260
305
400
460
580
750
860

1050
25
30
45

100
125

200
250
300
350
550
800
1000

A9-30-10

A12-30-10

A16-30-10

A26-30-10 CA5-10(1NO)
A30-30-10 CA5-01(1INC)
A40-30-10 CAL5-11(INO+1NC)
A50-30-00

A63-30-00

A75-30-00

A95-30-11 CA5-10(INO) CA5-01(INC)
A110-30-11 CAL18-11 (INO+INC)
A145-30-11

A185-30-11

A210-30-11

A260-30-11

A300-30-11

AF400-30-11 CAL18-11 (INO+1NC)
AF460-30-11

AF580-30-11

AF750-30-11

AF1350-30-11

AF1650-30-11

A9-40-00

A16-40-00

A26-40-00 CA5-10(1NO)
A50-40-00 CA5-01(1NC)
A75-40-00

EK110-40-11

EK150-40-11

EK175-40-11

EK210-40-11 CAL16-11(1INO+INC)
EK370-40-11

EK550-40-11

EK1000-40-11

ABB

CNABB/1SFC 280007-en 08-2000, 1SBC 009400R1001. Modified in 2002/07

CT- SDE

CT- ERE
CT- AHE

CT- SDE

CT- ERE
CT- AHE

CT- ERE
CT- AHE

TA25DU

1 0.1~-32

TA42DU

1 18~42

TA75DU

1 18~80

TA110DU

© 65~110

TA200DU

: 65~200

TA450DU

: 130~310

T900DU

: 265~850
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- MS325

MS 325- 16/

- MS

0.16
0.25
0.4
0.63
1.0
1.6
2.5
4.0
6.3
9.0
12.5
16
20
25

50KA:

2/9

HK
SK
UA
SAl
SA3
AS

325

S3-
S3-

AA

HK11 / HK20 / HK02
SK10 / SK01

UA  NI/LS

1SA M10 1301 RO001
1SA M10 1935 R0001
1SA M10 1935 R0002
MS325

MS325 1

MS325 2

MS325

MS325 1

4 MS325 2

M1: 1SA M10 1906 RO0OO1
M2: 1SA M10 1906 R0002

A B DNDNDNMNDN

*%
0.10 ~ 0.16A
0.16 ~ 0.25A
0.25 ~ 0.4A
0.4 ~ 0.63A
0.63 ~ 1.0A
1.0 ~ 1.6A
1.6 ~ 2.5A
2.5~ 4.0A
4.0 ~6.3A
6.3 ~ 9.0A
9.0 ~ 12.5A
12.5 ~ 16A
16 ~ 20A
20 ~ 25A

ABB




- MS450

MS 450 - 16 /

ABB

HK4-11
HK4-W
HKS4-11/20/02
SK4-11

UA4

UA4-HK

AA4

KA450
TB450
SA450

16
20
25
32
40
45
50

MS450
MS451

110/230/400VAC
( 230/400VAC

INO+INC ( )
( )
« )
INO+INC (
(
2NO
( 20/90/210/350V
MS45x
( )
)
11 ~ 16A
14 ~ 20A
18 ~ 25A
22 ~ 32A
28 ~ 40A
36 ~ 45A
40 ~ 50A
50KA, 10, In = 16~50A
50KA, 20, In=16~50A

)
)

2/10
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- MS495

MS495 - 90/
HK4-11 1INO+1NC ( )
HK4-W ( )
HKS4-11/20/02 « 1/ )
SK4-11 1INO+1NC ( )
UA4 ( 110/230/400VAC )
UA4-HK 2NO ( 230/400VAC )
AA4 ( 20/90/210/350V )
KA495 MS49x ( )
* KA495C MS49x ( )
=
MS495/496 40 28 ~ 40A
MS495/496 50 36 ~ 50A
MS495/496 63 45 ~ 63A
MS495/496 75 57 ~ 75A
MS495/496 90 70 ~ 90A
MS495/496 100 80 ~ 100A
MS497 16 11 ~ 16A
MS497 20 14 ~ 20A
MS497 25 18 ~ 25A
MS497 32 22 ~ 32A
MS497 40 28 ~ 40A
MS497 50 36 ~ 50A
MS497 63 45 ~ 63A
MS497 75 57 ~ 75A
MS497 90 70 ~ 90A
MS497 100 80 ~ 100A
MS
MS495 50kA 10 , In=40~100A
MS496 100kA 20 , In=40~100A
MS497 100kA 10 , In=16~100A

2/11 ABB




(SCPD)

GB14048.4 IEC947-4

" 17 TYPE 1
[« 27 TYPE 2

1. SCPD
2 « g
3 40

SCPD

SCPD

SCPD

ABB

2/12




Type 2 -

kwW

0.06

0.09

0.12

0.18

0.25

0.37

0.55

0.75

11

15

2.2

5.5

7.5

11

15

18.5

22

30

37

45

55

2/13

0.22

0.33

0.42

0.72

0.83

15

1.9

2.6

35

4.9

6.3

8.3

10.9

14.4

20.9

28

34.1

39.4

53.4

67.9

80.5

98.5

25/5*15*5

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

M2QA

71M4B

80M4A

80M4B

90S4A

90L4A

100L4A

100L4B

112M4A

132S4A

132M4A

160M4A

160L4A

180M4A

180L4A

200L4A

225S4A

225M4A

250M4A

MSXXX 25mm

MS325 0.25

MS325 0.4

MS325 0.63

MS325 1

MS325 1

MS325 1.6

MS325 1.6

MS325 2.5

MS325 4.0

MS325 4.0

MS325 6.3

MS325 9.0

MS325 9.0

MS325 12.5

MS325 16

MS325 25

MS450 32

MS450 40

MS450 50

MS495 63

MS495 75

MS495 90

MS495 100

5mm

A

0.16-0.25

0.25-0.4

0.4-0.63

0.63-1

0.63-1

1-1.6

1-1.6

1.6-2.5

2.5-4.0

2.5-4.0

4.0-6.3

6.3-9.0

6.3-9.0

9-12.5

12.5-16

20-25

22-32

28-40

40-50

45-63

57-75

70-90

80-100

15mm

5mm

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

12*In

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

A9

Al12

Al12

A26

A26

A26

A26

A30

A30

A40

A50

AG3

A95

A95

A110

ABB

mm

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

25/5*15*5

50/5*15*10

50/5*15*10

50/5*15*10

70/5*15*10

70/5*15*10

70/5*15*10

70/5*15*10




Type 2 -

ABB

Be
(kw]
0.37
0.55
0.75

11

1.5

2.2

55
7.5
11
15
18.5
22
30
37
45
55|
75
90
110
132
160
200
250
290
315
855

(Al
1.1
1.5

2.8
35

6.6
8.6
11.5
15.2
22
28.5
36
42
56
68
83
98
135
158
193
232
282
349
430
520
545
610

T2S160 MF 1.6
T2S160 MF 1.6
T2S160 MF 2
T2S160 MF 3.2
T2S160 MF 4
T2S160 MF 5
T2S160 MF 8.5
T2S160 MF 11
T2S160 MF 12.5
T2S160 MA 20
T2S160 MA 32
T2S160 MA 52
T2S160 MA 52
T2S160 MA 52
T2S5160 MA 80
T2S160 MA 80
T2S160 MA 100
T3S250 MA 160
T3S250 MA 200
T3S250 MA 200
T4S320 PR221-I
T5S400 PR221-|
T5S400 PR221-I
T5S630 PR221-|
T6S630 PR221-|
T6S800 PR221-|
T6S800 PR211-I
T6S800 PR211-I

MCCB

In320
In400
In400
In630
In630
In800
In800

In800

[A]
21
21
26
42
52
65
110
145
163
210
288
392
469
547
840
960
1200
1440
1800
2400
2720
3200
4000
5040
6300
7200
8000
8000

A9
A9
A9
A9
Al16
A26
A26
A30
A30
A30
A30
A50
A50
A50
A63
A75
A95
A110
A145
A185
A210
A260
A300
AF400
AF460
AF580
AF580
AF750

TA25DU1.4
TA25DU1.8
TA25DU2.4
TA25DU4
TA25DU5
TA25DU6.5
TA25DU8.5
TA25DU11
TA25DU14
TA25DU19
TA42DU25
TA75DU42
TA75DU52
TA75DU52
TA75DU80
TA75DU80
TA110DU110
TA110DU110
TA200DU175
TA200DU200
E320DU320
E320DU320
E320DU320
E500DUS00
E500DU500
E800DUSB00
E800DUS00
E800DUSB00

min

(Al

13
1.7
2.8
3.5
4.5

7.5
10
13
18
29
36
36
60
60
80
80
130
150
100
100
100
150
150
250
250
250

(Al
1.4
1.8
2.4

6.5
8.5
11
14
19
25
42
52
52
80
80
110
110
175
200
320
320
320
500
500
800
800
800

| max

(Al
1.4
1.6

3.2

8.5
11
12.5
19
25
42
50
50
65
75
96
110
145
185
210
260
300
400
430
580
580
750
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Type 2 -

MCCB
** | max
Pe le min max
[kw] [A] (Al (Al [A] [A]
0.37 1.1 T2S160 MF 1.6 21 A9 TA25DU1.4* 1 1.4 1.4
0.55 15 T2S160 MF 1.6 21 A9 TA25DU1.8* 1.3 1.8 1.6
0.75 1.9 T2S160 MF 2 26 A9 TA25DU2.4* 1.7 2.4 2
11 2.8 T2S160 MF 3.2 42 A9 TA25DU4* 2.8 4 3.2
15 3.5 T2S160 MF 4 52 Al6 TA25DU5* 3.5 5 4
2.2 5 T2S160 MF 5 65 A26 TA25DU6.5* 4.5 6.5 5
3 6.6 T2S160 MF 8.5 110 A26 TA25DU8.5* 6 85 85
4 8.6 T2S160 MF 11 145 A30 TA25DU11* 7.5 11 11
55 115 T2S5160 MF 12.5 163 A30 TA450SU60 4 10 15 12.5
7.5 15.2 T2S160 MA 20 210 A30 TA450SU60 3 13 20 20
11 22 T2S160 MA 32 288 A30 TA450SU60 2 20 30 32
15 28.5 T2S160 MA 52 392 A50 TA450SU80 2 23 40 40
18.5 36 T2S160 MA 52 469 A50 TA450SU80 2 23 40 40
22 42 T2S160 MA 52 547 A50 TA450SU60 40 60 50
30 56 T2S160 MA 80 840 A63 TA450SU80 55 80 65
37 68 T2S160 MA 80 960 A95 TA450SU80 55 80 80
45 83 T2S160 MA 100 1200 Al110 TA450SU105 70 105 100
55 98 T3S250 MA 160 1440 Al145 TA450SU140 95 140 140
75 135 T3S250 MA 200 1800 A185 TA450SU185 130 185 185
90 158 T3S250 MA 200 2400 A210 TA450SU185 130 185 185
110 193 T4S320 PR221-1In320 2720 A260 E320DU320 100 320 220
132 232 T5S400 PR221-I In400 3200 A300 E320DU320 100 320 300
160 282 T5S400 PR221-I In400 4000 AF400 | E500DU500 150 500 400
200 349 T5S630 PR221-I In630 5040 AF460 | E500DU500 150 500 430
250 430 T6S630 PR221-I In630 6300 AF580 | E500DU500%*** 150 500 430
290 520 T6S800 PR221-I In800 7200 AF750 | E800DU800 250 800 750
315 545 T6S800 PR211-| In800 8000 AF750 | E800DUB800 250 800 750
355 610 T6S800 PR211- In800 8000 AF750 | E800DU800 250 800 750
**  E320~E800 30
Xk E800DUB00
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O

Type 2

Pe [kW]

Pe [kw]

ABB

18.5
22
30
37
45
55)
75
90
110

132

160

200

250

290

315

855

18.5
22
30
37
45
55
75
90
110

132

160

200

250

290

315

355

le [A]
36
42
56
68
83
98
135
158
193
232
282
349
430
520
545
610

le [A]
36
42
56
68
83
98
135
158
193
232
282
349
430
520
545
610

MCCB

T2N160 MA52
T2N160 MA52
T2N160 MA8O
T2N160 MA8O
T2N160 MA100
T2N160 MA100
T3N160 MA160
T3N160 MA200
T3N160 MA200
T4N320 PR221-1 In320
T5N400 PR221-I In400
T5N630 PR221- In630
T5N630 PR221-I In630
T6N630 PR221- In630
T6N630 PR221-I In800
T6N630 PR221-I In800

MCCB

T2S160 MA52
T2S160 MA52
T2S160 MA8O
T2S160 MA8O
T2S160 MA100
T2S160 MA100
T3S160 MA160
T3S160 MA200
T3S160 MA200
T4S320 PR221-| In320
T5S400 PR221-1 In400
T5S630 PR221-| In630
T5S630 PR221-1 In630
T6S630 PR221-| In630
T6S630 PR221-1 In800
T6S630 PR221-| In800

Im [A]
469
547
720
840
1050
1200
1700
2000
2400
2880
3600
4410
5670
6300
7200
8000

Im [A]
469

547

720

840

1050
1200
1700
2000
2400
2880
3600
4410
5670
6300
7200
8000

A50
A50
AG3
A75
A75
A75
A95
A110
A145
A145
A185
A210
A260
AF400
AF400
AF400

A50
A50
AG3
A75
A75
A75
A95
A110
A145
A145
A185
A210
A260
AF400
AF400
AF400

A50
A50
A63
A75
A75
A75
A95
A110
A145
A145
A185
A210
A260
AF400
AF400
AF400

A50
A50
A63
A75
A75
A75
A95
A110
A145
A145
A185
A210
A260
AF400
AF400
AF400

A26
A26
A30
A30
A30
A40
A75
A95
A95
A110
A145
A185
A210
A260
A260
A260

A26
A26
A30
A30
A30
A40
A75
A95
A95
A110
A145
A185
A210
A260
A260
A260

TA75DU25
TA75DU32
TA75DU42
TA75DU52
TA75DUG3
TA75DU6G3
TA110DU90
TA110DU110
TA200DU135
E200DU200
E200DU200
E320DU320
E320DU320
E500DU500
E500DUS500
E500DU500

TA75DU25
TA75DU32
TA75DU42
TA75DU52
TA75DUG3
TA75DUG3
TA110DU90
TA110DU110
TA200DU135
E200DU200
E200DU200
E320DU320
E320DU320
E500DUS00
E500DU500
E500DUS500

(Al
18-25
22-32
29-42
36-52
45-63
45-63
66-90

80-110
100-135
60-200
60-200
100-320
100-320
150-500
150-500
150-500

(Al
18-25
22-32
29-42
36-52
45-63
45-63
66-90

80-110
100-135
60-200
60-200
100-320
100-320
150-500
150-500

150-500
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- Type 2 - MP
MCCB
Pe [kW] le [A] 1* [A] Is [A] I max [A]
30 56 T4N250 PR222MP In100 40-100 600 A95 95
37 68 T4N250 PR222MP In100 40-100 700 A95 95
45 83 T4N250 PR222MP In100 40-100 800 A95 95
55 98 T4N250 PR222MP In160 64-160 960 A145 145
75 135 T4AN250 PR222MP In160 64-160 1280 A145 145
90 158 T4N250 PR222MP In200 80-200 1600 A185 185
110 193 T5N400 PR222MP In320 128-320 1920 A210 210
132 232 T5N400 PR222MP In320 128-320 2240 A260 260
160 282 T5N400 PR222MP In320 128-320 2560 AF400** 320
200 349 T5N400 PR222MP In400 160-400 3200 AF400 400
250 430 T6N800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5040 AF460 460
290 520 TEN800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5670 AF580 580
315 545 T6N800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5670 AF580 580
355 610 T6N800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5670 AF750 630
* 30
** AF300
MCCB
Pe [kW] le [A] l* [A] Is [A] I max [A]
30 56 T4S250 PR222MP In100 40-100 600 A95 95
37 68 T4S250 PR222MP In100 40-100 700 A95 95
45 83 T4S250 PR222MP In100 40-100 800 A95 95
55 98 T4S250 PR222MP In160 64-160 960 Al145 145
75 135 T4S250 PR222MP In160 64-160 1280 Al45 145
90 158 T4S250 PR222MP In200 80-200 1600 A185 185
110 193 T5S400 PR222MP In320 128-320 1920 A210 210
132 232 T5S400 PR222MP In320 128-320 2240 A260 260
160 282 T5S400 PR222MP In320 128-320 2560 AF400** 320
200 349 T5S400 PR222MP In400 160-400 3200 AF400 400
250 430 T6S800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5040 AF460 460
290 520 T6S800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5670 AF580 580
315 545 T6S800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5670 AF580 580
£555 610 T6S800 PR222MP In630 252-630 5670 AF750 630

*k
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T 10 =1NO 01 =1NC 11 = NO+NC 20 = 2NO 02 = 2NC
R= /Red G= /green Y= /Yellow
L= /Blue W= /White B= /Black
C= [Clear U= /Grey
1 Plastic Bezel 3= Metal Bezel
P1 Flush Momentary Pushbutton
P2 Flush Maintained Pushbutton
P3 Extended Momentary Pushbutton
P4 Extended Maintained Pushbutton
2SS1 2-Position Selector Switch
A B A & B fixed
2SS2 2-Position Selector Switch
A C A & C fixed
2SS3 2-Position Selector Switch
C B Spring ret. Cto B
3SS1 3-Position Selector Switch
AB C A, B & C fixed
3SS2 3-Position Selector Switch
A B C A, B & C fixed
3SS3 3-Position Selector Switch
C B Fixed A & B/ Spring ret. C to B
3SS4 3-Position Selector Switch
A B Fixed B & C/ Spring ret. Ato B
ey T 5
G
506 = 6.3VDC Y
501 = 12VDC L
502 = 24VAC/DC W

504 = 48VACODC
513 = 110-130VAC
515 = 110-130VDC
523 = 230VAC

520 = 220VDC
530 = 380VAC

ABB 2/18




P1
P2
P3
P4

28S1
28S2
28S3

3SS1
3SS2

3SS3
3S8S7

2SSK1
2SSK2
2SSK3

3SSK1
3SSK2
3SSK3
3SSK4
3SSK5

TS1
TS2
TS3

PMT3
PMT4
PMP3
PMP4
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Contact Blocks

10 =1NO 01 =1NC 11 = NO+NC 20 = 2NO 02 = 2NC

) Colour (Not for key-operated selected switch)
G Green Y Yellow
B Black © Clear

L Blue

)Key Code (For key-operated selected switch only)m
2=72 3=73

(

Metal Bezel

Non-illuminated 2= ) llluminated

Plastic Bezel 6=

Flush Momentary Pushbutton
Flush Maintained Pushbutton
Extended Momentary Pushbutton
Extended Maintained Pushbutton

2-Position Selector(Short Handle,Maintained- B & C)
2-Position Selector(Short Handle,Maintained- A & C)
2-Position Selector(Short Handle,Momentary- C to B)

3-Position Selector Switch (Short Handle,Maintained- A,B & C)
3-Position Selector Switch (Short Handle,Momentary- Ato B & C to B)

3-Position Selector Switch (Short Handle,Momentary- C to B)
3-Position Selector Switch (Short Handle,Momentary- A to B)

>0 »>» O> T
T mwm W™ wOO

2-Position Key-operated (Maintained-key can be moved in B & C)
2-Position Key-operated (Maintained-key can be moved in B)
2-Position Key-operated (Momentary-key can be moved in B)

3-Position Key-operated (Maintained-key can be moved in A,B & C)
3-Position Key-operated (Maintained-key can be moved in B)
3-Position Key-operated (Momentary-key can be moved in B)
3-Position Key-operated (Momentary-key can be moved in A)
3-Position Key-operated (Momentary-key can be moved in A,B & C)

2-Position Toggle operated (Maintained)
3-Position Toggle operated (Momentary-Ato B & C to B)
3-Position Toggle operated (Maintained-A,B & C)

® 40
60
® 40
60

Emergency Stop Pushbutton (Twist release & 40)
Emergency Stop Pushbutton (Twist release @ 60)
Emergency Stop Pushbutton (Pull release @ 40)
Emergency Stop Pushbutton (Pull release @ 60)

Contact Blocks

10 = INO 01 =1NC 11 =NO+NC 20=2NO 02 = 2NC

Lens Colour
Red

G Y B Black © Clear

Yellow

Green
Non-illuminated llluminated
Plastic Bezel

Button Colour and Text

Pushbutton, Double (Flush Buttons)

ABB




MA2.5/5 M4/6 M6/8 M10/10 M16/12 M35/16 M70/22 M95/26
mm 5 6 8 10 12 16 22 26
mm? 2.5 4 6 10 16 S5 70 95
MAZ2.5/5 M4/6 M6/8 M10/10 M16/12 M35/16 M70/22 M95/26
MAZ2.5/5.N M4/6.N M6/8.N M10/10.N M16/12.N M35/16.N M70/22.N M95/26.N
MA2.5/5.P M4/6.P M6/8.P M10/10.P M16/12.P M35/16.P M70/22.P M95/26.P
FEM6 FEM6 FEM6 FEM6 FEM12 FEM16 FEM22
SCMA5 SCM6 SCM6 SCM6
SCF6 SCF6 SCF12 SCF22
BJMI5(10) | BJIMI6(10) | BIMIS(10) K BJIMI10(10) | BJIMI12(10) BJIMI6(10)
PC5(10) PC6(10) PC8(10) PC10(10)
BAM2
PEBM ( BAM
-- RC510 RC610 RC810
1.1
RC510(blank)-CN 5mm MA2.5/5, MA2.5/5.D2 1
RC610(blank)-CN 6mm M4/6; D4/6.2L, D4/6.ADO 1
RC810(blank)-CN 8mm M6/8; M4/8.SF, M6/8.ST1 1
1.2
RC510(Customized)/100pcs 85102126 1
RC610(Customized)/100pcs 85102127 1
RC810(Customized)/100pcs 85102128 1
RC510(Customized)/100pcs 4
RC510(1-10)H*28 RC510 1 10 28
RC510(21-30)H*12 RC510 21 30 12
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M4/8.SF MA2.5/5.SNB M6/8.ST1 MAZ2.5/5.D2 M4/6.3A M4/6.4A

(mm) 8 5 8 5 6 6
4 2.5 6 2.5 4 4
FEM 8S FEM 6 FEMT 2 FEM 6D FEM 3A FEM 4A
FC2 FC4( )
PC 81(10) PC 81(10) PC5(10) PC6(10)
10
LBIS820 BJWI5D(10 BJWI6(10
2)EV8S (10) (10)
BP 8 A4
M6/8ST1 AJS9
PCS 2
2
PCS 4
4
BAM2
PEBM
RC810 RC510 RC810 RC510 RC610 RC610
1. 1 BJS8(20) 20 EV8S
BJS8(2) BJS8(3) BJS8(4)
2. 1 PCS2 2 AJS9 1 PCS4 4 AJS9
3. BJS8 EV8S M6/8.ST1
AJS9 M6/8.ST1
entrelec’
3
PCB
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L=LED
AC/DC
P=PCB
M=
P=PCB
M=
CR=
P=PCB
M=
CR=
AC DC

CP-S 24/5.0 85~264V 100~350V 24VDC

CP-S 24/10.0 85~132V/184~264V 220~350V 24VDC

CP-S 24/20.0 85~132V/184~264V 220~350V 24VDC

CP-C 24/5.0

CP-C 24/10.0 85~264V 100~350V 22~28VDC

CP-C 24/20.0

ABB

5A

10A

20A

5A
10A
20A

1SVR427014R0000

1SVR427015R0100

1SVR427016R0100

1SVR427024R0000
1SVR427025R0000
1SVR427026R0000
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CT-MFE

CT-ERE

CT-AHE

CT-ARE

CT-VWE

CT-AWE

CT-EBE

CT-YDE

CT-SDE

2/23

1C/O

1C/O

1C/O

1C/O

1C/O

1C/O

1C/O

1C/O

IN/C,
1IN/O

0.05s
...100H

X

0.1...10s 0.3...30s 3...300s

24...240v
AC/DC

24VAC/DC,
220...240V AC

24VAC/DC

220...240V AC
24VAC/DC,

220...240V AC

24VAC/DC
220...240V AC

24VAC/DC

220...240V AC
24VAC/DC
220...240V AC
24VAC/DC,
220...240V AC

24VAC/DC,
220...240V AC
24VAC/DC,
220...240V AC

380...440V AC

ABB

1SVR550029R8100
1SVR550107R1100
1SVR550107R4100
1SVR550107R2100
1SVR550107R5100
1SVR550118R1100
1SVR550118R4100
1SVR550118R2100
1SVR550111R1100
1SVR550111R4100
1SVR550111R2100
1SVR550127R1100
1SVR550127R4100
1SVR550137R1100
1SVR550137R4100
1SVR550137R2100
1SVR550148R1100
1SVR550148R4100
1SVR550148R2100
1SVR550141R1100
1SVR550141R4100
1SVR550141R2100
1SVR550158R3100
1SVR550151R3100

1SVR550167R1100
1SVR550207R1100
1SVR550207R4100
1SVR550207R2100

1SVR550217R4100
1SVR550211R4100




CT-MFD
CT-ERD
CT-AHD
CT-VWD

CT-EBD

CM-MPS

CM-PVS

CM-PSS

CM-PAS

CM-PFS

CM-PFE

CM-PVE

CM-PBE

ABB

2-15%

2-15%

1C/O
1C/O
1C/O
1C/O
1C/O

Umin
160-220V
300-380V
90-120V
180-220V
160-220V
300-380V
342V
360V

0.6xUn
0.6xUn
0.6xUn
320V
185V

0.6xUn

0.05s...100H

Umax
220-300V
420-500V
120-170V
240-280V
220-300V
420-500V

418V
440V

460V
265V

24...
24..
24...
24...
24..

2clo

2clo

2clo

2clo

2c/o

1n/c

1n/c

1n/c

240V AC, 24..
240V AC, 24..
240V AC, 24..
240V AC, 24..

240V AC, 24...

.A8VDC
.A8VDC
.A8VDC
.48VDC

48VDC

160-300V AC, 50/60Hz
300-500V AC, 50/60Hz
90-170V AC, 50/60Hz
180-280V AC, 50/60Hz
160-300V AC,50/60Hz
300-500V AC, 50/60Hz
380V AC, 50/60Hz
400V AC, 50/60Hz
160-300V AC, 50/60Hz
300-500V AC, 50/60Hz
200-500V AC, 50/60Hz
208-440V AC, 50/60Hz
3800-440V AC, 50/60Hz
220-240 V AC, 50/60Hz
320-460V AC, 50/60Hz
185-265V AC, 50/60Hz

1SVR500020R0000
1SVR500100R0000
1SVR500110R0000
1SVR5000130R000
1SVR500160R0000

1SVR430884R1300
1SVR430884R3300
1SVR430885R1300
1SVR430885R3300
1SVR430794R1300
1SVR430784R3300
1SVR430784R2300
1SVR430784R3300
1SVR430774R1300
1SVR430774R3300
1SVR430824R9300
1SVR550824R9100
1SVR550870R9400
1SVR550871R9500
1SVR550881R9400
1SVR550882R9500
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- PowerLine

- OS/OESA(32 800A)

4-swN

4-fsN

4-swN

4-fsN

4-swN

4-fsN

4-swN

4-fsN

4-swN

4-fsN

4-swN

4-fsN

4-swN

4-fsN

4-swN

4-fsN

A wbd P

3/1

0OS 32D12

OS 32D22N1
OS 32D22F

OS 63D12

OS 63D22N1
OS 63D22F

OS 125D12

OS 125D22N1
OS 125D22F
OS 160D12

OS 160D22N1
OS 160D22F
OS 250 DO3P
OS 250 DO4N2P
OS 250 DO4FP
OS 400 DO3P
OS 400 DO4N2P
OS 400 DO4FP
OESA 630 D3PL
OESA 630 D4PL1

OESA 630 DF4PL1

OESA 800 D3PL1
OESA 800 D4PL1

OESA 800 DF4PL1

IEC

le/

AC23

32

63

125

160

250

400

630

800

00

00

00

00

OHB 65J6 (
(

OHB 65J6 (
(

OHB125J6(
(

OHB125J12(
(

OHB145J12(
(

DIN

)

)
)

)
)

(

(

(

OXP6x161

OXP6X210

OXP12X250

OXP12X250

DIN

PowerLine OS and OESA Switch Fuses (Brochure OS-OESA 1 GB 01-09)

OA 1G10(NO)

OA 3G01(NC) OFM 690

OA 1G10(NO)

OA 3G01(NC) OFMZX 2

OA 1G10(NO)

OA 3G01(NC) OFS 690

INO+INC: OZXK 1
2NO+2NC: OZXK 2
4ANO+4NC: OZXK 3
2NO: OZXK4 OFMZX 2
4NO: OZXK5

8NO: OZXK6

ABB

0SS63G1

0SS160T1

2*0SS250G1L/3
2*0SS250G1L/4
2*0SS250G1L/4
2*OSS400G1L/3
2*0SS400G1L/4
2*0SS400G1L/4

3
6*OESAZX 102
4
8*OESAZX 102




- OT (16 160A)

ABB

1

(O N O A € B N @ et A ¢ S A R I @ A S e ¢ B R’ S A~ ¢S R~ R OV TR R - O R O S I Y

AW b

OT16E3
OT16E4
OT25E3
OT25E4
OT32E3
OT32E4
OT45E3
OT45E4
OT63E3
OT63E4
OTB80E3
OT80E4
OT100E3
OT100E4
OT125E3
OT125E4
OT125A3
OT125A4
OT 160E3
OT 160E4
OT16ET3
OT16ET4
OT25ET3
OT25ET4
OT32ET3
OT32ET4
OT45ET3
OT45ET4
OT63ET3
OT63ET4
OT100ET3
OT100ET4
OT125ET3
OT125ET4
OT160ET3
OT160ET4

le/AC23
A
16
20
OXS5x85
23 OXS5x105
OXS5x120
45 OHB2AJ( ) | OXSb5x130
OHY2AJ( /| ) OXS5x160 OA1G10
75 ( ) | OXS5x180 OA 1G01
OXS5x250
55 OXS5x330
80 ( )
90
105
OBEA 10
135 | OHB 6536 OXP6x210 e
(  OEZNP1)
16
20
23
OHB2RJ( ) OA 1G10
45 OHY2RJ( / ) - OA 1G01
( )
75
80
90
135 OBEA10, OBEAO1

2)

OHB 65J6 OXP6x130 ( OEZNP 1)

3
OTS 32T3
4
OTS 32T1

3
OTS 63T3
4
OTS 63T1
OTS 80T3(3 )
OTS80T1( 4 )
3
OTS 125T3
4
OTS 125T1
3
OTS160T3
4
OTS160T4

3
OTS 32T3
4

OTS 32T1

&
OTS 63T3
4
OTS 63T1
3
OTS 125T3
4
OTS 125T1

OTPS 32EP

OTPS 63EP

OTPS 80EP

OTPS 125EP

OTPS 160EP

OTPS 32EP

OTPS 63EP

OTPS 125EP

ABB Control, SwitchLine Load Break Switches/Switch-Disconnectors (Brochure OETL 1A GB 03-05)
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- SwitchLine

le/AC23
A
3 OT200E03P 2*OTS250G1L/3
200
4 OT200E04P 2*0OTS250G1L/4
OHB 65J6 OXP6x210
3 OT250E03P 2*0TS250G1L/3
250 ( ) | ( )
4 OT250E04P 2*0TS250G1L/4
3 OT315E03P 2*OTS400G1L/3
315
4 OT315E04P OA 1G10 (NO) 2*OTS400G1L/4
OHB 95J12 OXP12x185
3 OT400E03P OA 3G01 (NC) 2*OTS400G1L/3
400 ( ) | ( )
4 OT400E04P 2*OTS400G1L/4
3 OT630E03P 2*0OTS800G1L/3
630
4 OT630E04P 2*0TS800G1L/4
OHB 125J12 OXP12x185
3 OT800EO3P 2*OTS800G1L/3
800 ( ) | ( )
4 OT800EO4P 2*OTS800G1L/4
3 OETL 1000 K3
1000
4 OETL 1000 K4
3 OETL 1250 K3 OHB 145J12 OXP12x250 INO+1INC: OZXK1 6*OESAZX102
1250
4 OETL 1250 K4 ( ) ( ) 2NO+2NC: OZXK2
3 OETL 1600 K3 3NO+3NC: OZXK3 8*OESAZX102
1600
4 OETL 1600 K4 2NO: OZXK4
3 OETL 2500 K3 4NO: OZXK5
2500
4 OETL 2500 K4 YASDA 7 OXP12x325 8NO: OZXK6
3 OETL3150 K3 ( y |« ) _
3150
4 OETL 3150 K4
1.
2. ABB Control, SwitchLine Load Break Switches/Switch-Disconnectors (Brochure OETL 1 GB 03-05)
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- EasyLine

(A)
XLP 000 100
XLP 00 160
3 XLP 1 250
XLP 2 400
XLP 3 630
1.
2. IEC DIN
3.
(a): BC SPC
(b): BC SPC
4.

ABB

DIN

(EFM)
00C cc - 2 ; ;
00 (@) INO 1INC 2
1 (b) INO INC 2 }
2 (b) INO 1INC 2 ;
3 (b) INO 1INC 2 }
TC FC
DPC

NOCRL14011-GB April 2001
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(A) 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

0.5 S261-C0.5  S262-C0.5 S263-C0.5  S264-C0.5 S261-D0.5  S262-D0.5  S263-D0.5  S264-D0.5
1 S261-C01 S262-C01 S263-C01 S264-C01 S261-D01 S262-D01 S263-D01 S264-D01
2 S261-C02 | S262-C02 | S263-C02 | S264-C02 S261-D02 | S262-D02 ' S263-D02 @ S264-D02
3 S261-C03  S262-C03  S263-C03  S264-C03 S261-D03  S262-D03  S263-D03  S264-D03
4 S261-C04 | S262-C04 | S263-C04  S264-C04 S261-D04 | S262-D04 | S263-D04  S264-D04
6 S261-C06  S262-C06 S263-C06  S264-C06 S261-D06  S262-D06  S263-D06  S264-D06
10 S261-C10 | S262-C10 | S263-C10  S264-C10 S261-D10 | S262-D10  S263-D10  S264-D10
16 6KA C S261-C16 S262-C16 S263-C16 S264-C16 D S261-D16 S262-D16 S263-D16 S264-D16
20 S261-C20 | S262-C20 ' S263-C20 @ S264-C20 S261-D20 | S262-D20 ' S263-D20 @ S264-D20 Q
25 S261-C25 S262-C25 S263-C25 S264-C25 S261-D25 S262-D25 S263-D25 S264-D25
32 S261-C32 | S262-C32 S263-C32 | S264-C32 S261-D32 | S262-D32  S263-D32 | S264-D32
40 S261-C40 S262-C40 S263-C40  S264-C40 S261-D40  S262-D40  S263-D40 | S264-D40
50 S261-C50 | S262-C50 | S263-C50  S264-C50 S261-D50 | S262-D50 | S263-D50 | S264-D50
63 S261-C63 S262-C63 S263-C63 S264-C63 S261-D63 S262-D63 S263-D63  S264-D63
80 S281-C80 | S282-C80 ' S283-C80 | S284-C80

100 S281-C100 S282-C100 S283-C100 S284-C100

(A) 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4
0.5 S261H-C0.5 S262H-C0.5 S263H-C0.5 S264H-C0.5 S261H-D0.5 S262H-D0.5 S263H-D0.5 S264H-D0.5 Q
1 S261H-C1 S262H-C1 S263H-C1 S264H-C1 S261H-D1 S262H-D1 S263H-D1  S264H-D1
2 S261H-C2 S262H-C2 |S263H-C2 | S264H-C2 S261H-D2 S262H-D2 |S263H-D2 S264H-D2
3 S261H-C3 S262H-C3 S263H-C3  S264H-C3 S261H-D3 S262H-D3 S263H-D3  S264H-D3
4 S261H-C4 S262H-C4 S263H-C4 S264H-C4 S261H-D4 S262H-D4 S263H-D4 S264H-D4
6 S261H-C6 S262H-C6 S263H-C6 S264H-C6 S261H-D6 S262H-D6 S263H-D6 S264H-D6
10 10kA C S261H-C10 S262H-C10 S263H-C10 S264H-C10 D S261H-D10 S262H-D10 S263H-D10 S264H-D10
16 S261H-C16 S262H-C16 S263H-C16 S264H-C16 S261H-D16 S262H-D16 S263H-D16 S264H-D16
20 S261H-C20 S262H-C20 S263H-C20 S264H-C20 S261H-D20 S262H-D20 S263H-D20 S264H-D20
25 S261H-C25 S262H-C25 S263H-C25 S264H-C25 S261H-D25 S262H-D25 S263H-D25 S264H-D25
32 S261H-C32 S262H-C32 S263H-C32 S264H-C32 S261H-D32 S262H-D32 S263H-D32 S264H-D32
40 S261H-C40 S262H-C40 S263H-C40 S264H-C40 S261H-D40 S262H-D40 S263H-D40 S264H-D40
50 S261H-C50 S262H-C50 S263H-C50 S264H-C50 S261H-D50 S262H-D50 S263H-D50 S264H-D50
63 S261H-C63 S262H-C63 S263H-C63 S264H-C63 S261H-D63 S262H-D63 S263H-D63 S264H-D63

4/1 ABB




ABB

10
16
20
25
32
40

A
05

16

o o b

16
20
25
32
40
50
63

3kA
S931N-C02
S931N-C04
S931N-C06
S931N-C10
S931N-C16
S931N-C20
S931N-C25
S931N-C32
S931N-C40

1
S281UC-K0.5
S281UC-K1
S281UC-K1.6
S281UC-K2
S281UC-K3
S281UC-K4
S281UC-K6
S281UC-K8
S281UC-K10
S281UC-K16
S281UC-K20
S281UC-K25
S281UC-K32
S281UC-K40
S281UC-K50
S281UC-K63

1+NA (

4.5kA
S941N-C02
S941N-C04
S941N-C06
S941N-C10
S941N-C16
S941N-C20
S941N-C25
S941N-C32
S941N-C40

2
S282UC-K0.5
S282UC-K1
S282UC-K1.6
S282UC-K2
S282UC-K3
S282UC-K4
S282UC-K6
S282UC-K8
S$282UC-K10
S282UC-K16
S282UC-K20
S282UC-K25
S282UC-K32
S282UC-K40
$282UC-K50
S282UC-K63

6KkA
S951N-C02
S951N-C04
S951N-C06
S951N-C10
S951N-C16
S951N-C20
S951N-C25
S951N-C32
S951N-C40

g
S283UC-K0.5
S283UC-K1
S283UC-K1.6
S283UC-K2
S283UC-K3
S283UC-K4
S283UC-K6
S283UC-K8
S$283UC-K10
S283UC-K16
S283UC-K20
S283UC-K25
S283UC-K32
S283UC-K40
S$283UC-K50
S283UC-K63

4
$284UC-K0.5
S284UC-K1
S284UC-K1.6
S284UC-K2
$284UC-K3
S284UC-K4
S284UC-K6
S284UC-K8
$284UC-K10
S284UC-K16
$284UC-K20
S284UC-K25
$284UC-K32
S284UC-K40
$284UC-K50
S284UC-K63

10kA
S971N-C02
S971N-C04
S971N-C06
S971N-C10
S971N-C16
S971N-C20
S971N-C25
S971N-C32
S971N-C40

6~10kA

4/2




4/3

A)

10
16
20
25
32
40
50

63

10
16
20
25
32
40
50

63

10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
25
32
40
50

63

1+NA
GS261-C06/0.03
GS261-C10/0.03
GS261-C16/0.03
GS261-C20/0.03
GS261-C25/0.03
GS261-C32/0.03
GS261-C40/0.03
GS261-C50/0.03
GS261-C63/0.03
GS261-C06/A0.03[G]
GS261-C10/A0.03[G]
GS261-C16/A0.03[G]
GS261-C20/A0.03[G]
GS261-C25/A0.03[G]
GS261-C32/A0.03[G]
GS261-C40/A0.03[G]
GS261-C50/A0.03[G]

GS261-C63/A0.03[G]

2
GS262-C06/0.03
GS262-C10/0.03
GS262-C16/0.03
GS262-C20/0.03
GS262-C25/0.03
GS262-C32/0.03
GS262-C40/0.03
GS262-C50/0.03
GS262-C63/0.03

GS262-C06/A0.03[G]
GS262-C10/A0.03[G]
GS262-C16/A0.03[G]
GS262-C20/A0.03[G]
GS262-C25/A0.03[G]
GS262-C32/A0.03[G]
GS262-C40/A0.03[G]
GS262-C50/A0.03[G]
GS262-C63/A0.03[G]
GS262-C06/A0.1[G]
GS262-C10/A0.1[G]
GS262-C16/A0.1[G]
GS262-C20/A0.1[G]
GS262-C25/A0.1[G]
GS262-C32/A0.1[G]
GS262-C40/A0.1[G]
GS262-C50/A0.1[G]
GS262-C63/A0.1[G]
GS262-C25/A0.3[S]
GS262-C32/A0.3[S]
GS262-C40/A0.3[S]
GS262-C50/A0.3[S]

GS262-C63/A0.3[S]

3
GS263-C06/0.03
GS263-C10/0.03
GS263-C16/0.03
GS263-C20/0.03
GS263-C25/0.03
GS263-C32/0.03
GS263-C40/0.03
GS263-C50/0.03
GS263-C63/0.03

GS263-C06/A0.03[G]
GS263-C10/A0.03[G]
GS263-C16/A0.03[G]
GS263-C20/A0.03[G]
GS263-C25/A0.03[G]
GS263-C32/A0.03[G]
GS263-C40/A0.03[G]
GS263-C50/A0.03[G]
GS263-C63/A0.03[G]
GS263-C06/A0.1[G]
GS263-C10/A0.1[G]
GS263-C16/A0.1[G]
GS263-C20/A0.1[G]
GS263-C25/A0.1[G]
GS263-C32/A0.1[G]
GS263-C40/A0.1[G]
GS263-C50/A0.1[G]
GS263-C63/A0.1[G]
GS263-C25/A0.3[S]
GS263-C32/A0.3[S]
GS263-C40/A0.3[S]
GS263-C50/A0.3[S]

GS263-C63/A0.3[S]

4
GS264-C06/0.03
GS264-C10/0.03
GS264-C16/0.03
GS264-C20/0.03
GS264-C25/0.03
GS264-C32/0.03
GS264-C40/0.03
GS264-C50/0.03
GS264-C63/0.03

GS264-C06/A0.03[G]

GS264-C10/A0.03[G]

GS264-C16/A0.03[G]

GS264-C20/A0.03[G]

GS264-C25/A0.03[G]

GS264-C32/A0.03[G]

GS264-C40/A0.03[G]

GS264-C50/A0.03[G]

GS264-C63/A0.03[G]

GS264-C06/A0.1[G]
GS264-C10/A0.1[G]
GS264-C16/A0.1[G]
GS264-C20/A0.1[G]
GS264-C25/A0.1[G]
GS264-C32/A0.1[G]
GS264-C40/A0.1[G]
GS264-C50/A0.1[G]
GS264-C63/A0.1[G]
GS264-C25/A0.3[S]
GS264-C32/A0.3[S]
GS264-C40/A0.3[S]
GS264-C50/A0.3[S]

GS264-C63/A0.3[S]

AC

A

30mA

30mA

100mA

30mA

ABB

6kA

6KA

6kA

6kA




(A)

10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63

(A)
6
10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63

GS260H

(A)
6
10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
50
63

AC

ABB

1+NA
GS261-C06/A0.01[G]
GS261-C10/A0.01[G]
GS261-C16/A0.01[G]
GS261-C20/A0.01[G]
GS261-C25/A0.01[G]
GS261-C32/A0.01[G]
GS261-C40/A0.01[G]
GS261-C50/A0.01[G]
GS261-C63/A0.01[G]

C

1+NA
GS2610V-C06/A0.03
GS2610V-C10/A0.03
GS2610V-C16/A0.03
GS2610V-C20/A0.03
GS2610V-C25/A0.03
GS2610V-C32/A0.03
GS2610V-C40/A0.03
GS2610V-C50/A0.03
GS2610V-C63/A0.03

1P+N

GS261H-C6/0.03

GS261H-C10/0.03
GS261H-C16/0.03
GS261H-C20/0.03
GS261H-C25/0.03
GS261H-C32/0.03
GS261H-C40/0.03
GS261H-C50/0.03
GS261H-C63/0.03

2
GS262H-C6/0.03
GS262H-C10/0.03
GS262H-C16/0.03
GS262H-C20/0.03
GS262H-C25/0.03
GS262H-C32/0.03
GS262H-C40/0.03
GS262H-C50/0.03
GS262H-C63/0.03
GS262H-C50/A0.3S
GS262H-C63/A0.3S

AC

&
GS263H-C6/0.03
GS263H-C10/0.03
GS263H-C16/0.03
GS263H-C20/0.03
GS263H-C25/0.03
GS263H-C32/0.03
GS263H-C40/0.03
GS263H-C50/0.03
GS263H-C63/0.03

GS263H-C50/A0.3S | GS264H-C50/A0.3S
GS263H-C63/A0.3S | GS264H-C63/A0.3S

30mA

4
GS264H-C6/0.03

GS264H-C10/0.03
GS264H-C16/0.03
GS264H-C20/0.03
GS264H-C25/0.03
GS264H-C32/0.03
GS264H-C40/0.03
GS264H-C50/0.03
GS264H-C63/0.03

10mA
)
280V
AC 30mA
A 300mA

T < 100ms

10ms < T < 200ms
130ms < T < 500ms

6kA

6kA

10kA

10kA

414




GS260

(A)

10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63

10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63

GS260

(A)

10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
25
32
40
50
63

4/5

1+NA
GS261-D06/0.03
GS261-D10/0.03
GS261-D16/0.03
GS261-D20/0.03
GS261-D25/0.03
GS261-D32/0.03
GS261-D40/0.03
GS261-D50/0.03
GS261-D63/0.03
GS261-D06/A0.03[G]
GS261-D10/A0.03[G]
GS261-D16/A0.03[G]
GS261-D20/A0.03[G]
GS261-D25/A0.03[G]
GS261-D32/A0.03[G]
GS261-D40/A0.03[G]
GS261-D50/A0.03[G]
GS261-D63/A0.03[G]

1+NA

2
GS262-D06/0.03
GS262-D10/0.03
GS262-D16/0.03
GS262-D20/0.03
GS262-D25/0.03
GS262-D32/0.03
GS262-D40/0.03
GS262-D50/0.03
GS262-D63/0.03

GS262-D06/A0.03[G]
GS262-D10/A0.03[G]
GS262-D16/A0.03[G]
GS262-D20/A0.03[G]
GS262-D25/A0.03[G]
GS262-D32/A0.03[G]
GS262-D40/A0.03[G]
GS262-D50/A0.03[G]
GS262-D63/A0.03[G]

2
GS262-D06/A0.1[G]
GS262-D10/A0.1[G]
GS262-D16/A0.1[G]
GS262-D20/A0.1[G]
GS262-D25/A0.1[G]
GS262-D32/A0.1[G]
GS262-DA0/A0.1[G]
GS262-D50/A0.1[G]
GS262-D63/A0.1[G]
GS262-D25/A0.3[S]
GS262-D32/A0.3[S]
GS262-D40/A0.3[S]
GS262-D50/A0.3[S]
GS262-D63/A0.3[S]

3
GS263-D06/0.03
GS263-D10/0.03
GS263-D16/0.03
GS263-D20/0.03
GS263-D25/0.03
GS263-D32/0.03
GS263-D40/0.03
GS263-D50/0.03
GS263-D63/0.03

GS263-D06/A0.03[G]
GS263-D10/A0.03[G]
GS263-D16/A0.03[G]
GS263-D20/A0.03[G]
GS263-D25/A0.03[G]
GS263-D32/A0.03[G]
GS263-D40/A0.03[G]
GS263-D50/A0.03[G]
GS263-D63/A0.03[G]

3
GS263-D06/A0.1[G]
GS263-D10/A0.1[G]
GS263-D16/A0.1[G]
GS263-D20/A0.1[G]
GS263-D25/A0.1[G]
GS263-D32/A0.1[G]
GS263-D40/A0.1[G]
GS263-D50/A0.1[G]
GS263-D63/A0.1[G]
GS263-D25/A0.3[S]
GS263-D32/A0.3[S]
GS263-D40/A0.3[S]
GS263-D50/A0.3[S]
GS263-D63/A0.3[S]

4
GS264-D06/0.03
GS264-D10/0.03
GS264-D16/0.03
GS264-D20/0.03
GS264-D25/0.03
GS264-D32/0.03
GS264-D40/0.03
GS264-D50/0.03
GS264-D63/0.03

GS264-D06/A0.03[G]

GS264-D10/A0.03[G]

GS264-D16/A0.03[G]

GS264-D20/A0.03[G]

GS264-D25/A0.03[G]

GS264-D32/A0.03[G]

GS264-D40/A0.03[G]

GS264-D50/A0.03[G]

GS264-D63/A0.03[G]

4
GS264-D06/A0.1[G]
GS264-D10/A0.1[G]
GS264-D16/A0.1[G]
GS264-D20/A0.1[G]
GS264-D25/A0.1[G]
GS264-D32/A0.1[G]
GS264-D40/A0.1[G]
GS264-D50/A0.1[G]
GS264-D63/A0.1[G]
GS264-D25/A0.3[S]
GS264-D32/A0.3[S]
GS264-D40/A0.3[S]
GS264-D50/A0.3[S]
GS264-D63/A0.3[S]

30mA 6KA

30mA 6kA

100mA 6KA

300mA 6KA
ABB




GS260

Q)

10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63

GS260

ABB

(A)

10
16
20
25
32
40
50
63

AC

1+NA
GS261-D06/A0.01[G]
GS261-D10/A0.01[G]
GS261-D16/A0.01[G]
GS261-D20/A0.01[G]
GS261-D25/A0.01[G]
GS261-D32/A0.01[G]
GS261-D40/A0.01[G]
GS261-D50/A0.01[G]
GS261-D63/A0.01[G]

1+NA
GS2610V-D06/A0.03
GS2610V-D10/A0.03
GS2610V-D16/A0.03
GS2610V-D20/A0.03
GS2610V-D25/A0.03
GS2610V-D32/A0.03
GS2610V-D40/A0.03
GS2610V-D50/A0.03
GS2610V-D63/A0.03

AC

10mA

30mA 280V

T < 100ms
10ms < T < 200ms
130ms < T < 500ms

6kA

6kA
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DS260 - C ( )
(A) 2 3 4
6 DS262-C06/0.03 DS263-C06/0.03 DS264-C06/0.03
10 DS262-C10/0.03 DS263-C10/0.03 DS264-C10/0.03
16 DS262-C16/0.03 DS263-C16/0.03 DS264-C16/0.03
20 DS262-C20/0.03 DS263-C20/0.03 DS264-C20/0.03
25 DS262-C25/0.03 DS263-C25/0.03 DS264-C25/0.03 AC 6kA
32 DS262-C32/0.03 DS263-C32/0.03 DS264-C32/0.03
40 DS262-C40/0.03 DS263-C40/0.03 DS264-C40/0.03
50 DS262-C50/0.03 DS263-C50/0.03 DS264-C50/0.03
63 DS262-C63/0.03 DS263-C63/0.03 DS264-C63/0.03
50 DS262-C50/A0.3[S] DS263-C50/A0.3[S] DS264-C50/A0.3[S] A o
63 DS262-C63/A0.3[S] DS263-C63/A0.3[S] DS264-C63/A0.3[S]
DS260H - C
(A) 2 3 4
6 DS262H-C6/0.03 DS263H-C6/0.03 DS264H-C6/0.03
10 DS262H-C10/0.03 DS263H-C10/0.03 DS264H-C10/0.03
16 DS262H-C16/0.03 DS263H-C16/0.03 DS264H-C16/0.03
20 DS262H-C20/0.03 DS263H-C20/0.03 DS264H-C20/0.03
25 DS262H-C25/0.03 DS263H-C25/0.03 DS264H-C25/0.03 AC 10kA
32 DS262H-C32/0.03 DS263H-C32/0.03 DS264H-C32/0.03
40 DS262H-C40/0.03 DS263H-C40/0.03 DS264H-C40/0.03
50 DS262H-C50/0.03 DS263H-C50/0.03 DS264H-C50/0.03
63 DS262H-C63/0.03 DS263H-C63/0.03 DS264H-C63/0.03
50 DS262H-C50/A0.3S = DS263H-C50/A0.3S DS264H-C50/A0.3S
63 DS262H-C63/A0.3S | DS263H-C63/A0.3S DS264H-C63/A0.3S A 1A
DS260 - D (
(A) 2 3 4
6 DS262-D06/0.03 DS263-D06/0.03 DS264-D06/0.03
10 DS262-D10/0.03 DS263-D10/0.03 DS264-D10/0.03
16 DS262-D16/0.03 DS263-D16/0.03 DS264-D16/0.03
20 DS262-D20/0.03 DS263-D20/0.03 DS264-D20/0.03
25 DS262-D25/0.03 DS263-D25/0.03 DS264-D25/0.03 AC 6kA
32 DS262-D32/0.03 DS263-D32/0.03 DS264-D32/0.03
40 DS262-D40/0.03 DS263-D40/0.03 DS264-D40/0.03
50 DS262-D50/0.03 DS263-D50/0.03 DS264-D50/0.03
63 DS262-D63/0.03 DS263-D63/0.03 DS264-D63/0.03
50 DS262-D50/A0.3[S] DS263-D50/A0.3[S] DS264-D50/A0.3[S] A o
63 DS262-D63/A0.3[S] DS263-D63/A0.3[S] DS264-D63/A0.3[S]
1
AC -
A -
2
- T < 100ms
[G ] -- 10ms < T < 200ms

130ms < T < 500ms

417 ABB




F360

E230

ABB

(A
16
25
32
40

63

F362-25/0.1

E200

A
32

45

63

80
100

125

2

2

F362-16

F362-25

F362-32

F362-40

F362-63

25A,

2

E232-32

E232-45

E232-63

E202-63

E202-80

E202-100

100mA

F364-25

F364-32

F364-40

F364-63

3

E233-32

E233-45

E233-63

E203-63

E203-80

E203-100

E203-125

mA

10

30/100/300

4

E234-32

E234-45

E234-63

E204-63

E204-80

E204-100
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)

- ESB(

- ESB(

)

4/9

ESB20:

ESB24:

ESB40:

ESB63:
AC1/AC7a 9A AC3/ACT7b
AC1/AC7a 9A AC3/ACTb
AC1/AC7a 22A  AC3/ACT7b
AC1/AC7a 30A AC3/AC7b
1. ESB 20
2. ESB 20 40

ESB ESB-DIS (

ABB




— OVR

OVRBT23N-70-440sP TS

s
P
IEC61643-1
TS
/
Uc (V)
75 75V 275:275V 320 : 320V
385: 385V 440 : 440V
Imax
(KA; 8/20 US)
100:100 KA 70:70 kA
40 : 40 kA 15:15 kA
10:10 kA
IN + 3N +
OVR BT2
OVR T1 3N-25-255 TS
-
TS
IEC61643-1
Uc(V) 1)
255: 255V 2)
limp 3) TOV(
(kA);10/350M S 2) Vi
25:25kA
5)
)
IN 3N
SPD
Tl T1+2 (B+C )
OVR
¢ ) ; ,
« )
« )
TN-C 3*OVRT1+2 25 255 ( ) 3*OVR BT2 70-440sP H 3*OVR BT2 40-320P ' OVR BT2 15-320P
3*OVRT125255( )
TN-S 4*OVRT1+2 25 255 ( ) OVR BT2 3N-70-440sP  OVR BT2 3N-40-320P OVR BT2 1N-15-320P
OVRT13N25255( )
TN-C-S TN-C TN-S TN-C TN-S OVR BT2 3N-40-320P | OVR BT2 1N-15-320P
TT 3*OVRT1+2 25 255+OVR T1 100N ( ) OVR BT2 3N-70-440sP  OVR BT2 3N-40-440P OVR BT2 1N-15-320P
3*OVRT1 25 255+OVRT1 100N ( )
IT 3*OVR BT2 70-440sP 3*OVR BT2 40-440P | OVR BT2 15-440P
ABB 4/10

o
>
@]



- OPR

OPR 30 OPR 60

T(Ms) () )
OPR30 30 2.015 2.19
OPR60 60 2.015 2.36

OPR
I(D=20m) 11(D=45m) 111(D=60m)
OPR OPR OPR OPR OPR OPR NF17-102
OPR 30 60 30 60 30 60 T
h(m) RP(m)
2 19 32 25 40 28 44
3 28 48 38 59 42 65
4 38 64 50 78 57 87
5 46 79 83 97 71 107
6 48 79 64 97 72 107
8 49 79 65 98 73 108
10 49 79 66 99 75 109
15 50 80 69 101 78 111
20 50 80 71 102 81 113
45 50 80 75 105 89 119
60 50 80 75 105 90 120
x .
%. E:p. OPR '
D- NF C17-102 B

4/11 ABB




- ACM/ACP/ACF

:

ACM...FNB ENU/ACP...FNB ENU ACF...FNB

116mm

ACM ACP
ACM 08 FNB ENU ACP 08 FNB ENU
ACM 10 FNB ENU ACP 10 FNB ENU
ACM 13 FNB ENU ACP 13 FNB ENU
ACM 16 FNB ENU ACP 16 FNB ENU
ACM 20 FNB ENU ACP 20 FNB ENU
ACM 23 FNB ENU ACP 23 FNB ENU

ACM...SNB

A2

ACF

ACF/P 10 FNB
ACF/P 13 FNB
ACF/P 16 FNB
ACF/P 20 FNB

102mm-122mm

222mm

ACF/M 10 FNB
ACF/M 13 FNB
ACF/M 16 FNB
ACF/M 20 FNB

252mm

242.5
277.5
330.0
382.5
452.5

505.0

30mm

86mm

. 82mm
|

0
30mm

****** 1
| 46mm| |

116mm

%5:10

@5.5mm
«.‘ ’.7

ABB

222mm

2125
247.5
300.0
352.5
422.5

475.0

177.0

212.0
264.5
317.0
387.0

439.5

ACM 08 SNB
ACM 10 SNB
ACM 13 SNB
ACM 16 SNB
ACM 20 SNB
ACM 23 SNB

418mm

141.0
176.0
229.0
282.0
352.0

405.0

212.5
247.5
300.0
352.5
422.5
475.0

443.3
495.8
548.3

618.3

177.0
212.0
264.5
317.0
387.0
439.5

mm

141.0
176.0
229.0
282.0
352.0
405.0
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- SDB

T DIN : 2, 3, 4
- DIN s
- (T1 T2)
- DIN s
4 P41 5 IP40
SDB-SEB( ) SDB-SEBF( )
118mm 113mm-133mm
415 r— 440 ﬁ 410
- ‘ - ~ |~23mm _ - ‘ ‘ = = 23mm - ‘
< < | = @ o
o
[a)]
]
A(mm) A(mm) B(mm)
SDB-SEB 2 450 SDB-SEBF 2 480 450
SDB-SEB 3 650 SDB-SEBF 3 680 650
SDB-SEB 4 750 SDB-SEBF 4 780 750
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- SDB

SDB-DB( ) SDB-FB( )
385mm rm—m:lzamm 415mm
< =] < | =] -
(IP40) 1P41) A(mm) IP40) 1P41) A(mm) B(mm)
SDB-DB 504 CL SDB-DB 404 CL 450 SDB-FB 504 CL SDB-FB 404 CL 480 350
SDB-DB 506 CL SDB-DB 406 CL 450 SDB-FB 506 CL SDB-FB 406 CL 480 450
SDB-DB 508 CL SDB-DB 408 CL 550 SDB-FB 508 CL SDB-FB 408 CL 580 550
SDB-DB 512 CL SDB-DB 412 CL 650 SDB-FB 512 CL SDB-FB 412 CL 680 650
SDB-DB 516 CL SDB-DB 416 CL 750 SDB-FB 516 CL SDB-FB 416 CL 780 750
SDB-DB 518 CL SDB-DB 418 CL 850 SDB-FB 518 CL SDB-FB 418 CL 880 850
SDB-DB 504 MS SDB-DB 404 MS 450 SDB-FB 504 MS SDB-FB 404 MS 480 450
SDB-DB 506 MS SDB-DB 406 MS 550 SDB-FB 506 MS SDB-FB 406 MS 580 550
SDB-DB 508 MS SDB-DB 408 MS 650 SDB-FB 508 MS SDB-FB 408 MS 680 650
SDB-DB 512 MS SDB-DB 412 MS 750 SDB-FB 512 MS SDB-FB 412 MS 780 750
SDB-DB 516 MS SDB-DB 416 MS 850 SDB-FB 516 MS SDB-FB 416 MS 880 850
SDB-DB 518 MS SDB-DB 418 MS 950 SDB-FB 518 MS SDB-FB 418 MS 980 950
SDB-DB 504 MC T1 SDB-DB 404 MC T1 550 SDB-FB 504 MC T1 SDB-FB 404 MC T1 580 550
SDB-DB 506 MC T1 SDB-DB 406 MC T1 650 SDB-FB 506 MC T1 SDB-FB 406 MC T1 680 650
SDB-DB 508 MC T1 SDB-DB 408 MC T1 750 SDB-FB 508 MC T1 SDB-FB 408 MC T1 780 750
SDB-DB 512 MC T1 SDB-DB 412 MC T1 850 SDB-FB 512 MC T1 SDB-FB 412 MC T1 880 850
SDB-DB 516 MC T1 SDB-DB 416 MC T1 950 SDB-FB 516 MC T1 SDB-FB 416 MC T1 980 950
SDB-DB 518 MC T1 SDB-DB 418 MC T1 1050 SDB-FB 518 MC T1 SDB-FB 418 MC T1 1080 1050
SDB-DB 504 MC T2 SDB-DB 404 MC T2 550 SDB-FB 504 MC T2 SDB-FB 404 MC T2 580 550
SDB-DB 506 MC T2 SDB-DB 406 MC T2 650 SDB-FB 506 MC T2 SDB-FB 406 MC T2 680 650
SDB-DB 508 MC T2 SDB-DB 408 MC T2 750 SDB-FB 508 MC T2 SDB-FB 408 MC T2 780 750
SDB-DB 512 MC T2 SDB-DB 412 MC T2 850 SDB-FB 512 MC T2 SDB-FB 412 MC T2 880 850
SDB-DB 516 MC T2 SDB-DB 416 MC T2 950 SDB-FB 516 MC T2 SDB-FB 416 MC T2 980 950
SDB-DB 518 MC T2 SDB-DB 418 MC T2 1050 SDB-FB 518 MC T2 SDB-FB 418 MC T2 1080 1050
SDB-DB 504 MX SDB-DB 404 MX 450 SDB-FB 504 MX SDB-FB 404 MX 480 450
SDB-DB 506 MX SDB-DB 406 MX 550 SDB-FB 506 MX SDB-FB 406 MX 580 550
SDB-DB 508 MX SDB-DB 408 MX 650 SDB-FB 508 MX SDB-FB 408 MX 680 650
SDB-DB 512 MX SDB-DB 412 MX 750 SDB-FB 512 MX SDB-FB 412 MX 780 750
SDB-DB 516 MX SDB-DB 416 MX 850 SDB-FB 516 MX SDB-FB 416 MX 880 850
SDB-DB 518 MX SDB-DB 418 MX 950 SDB-FB 518 MX SDB-FB 418 MX 980 950

ABB
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- MDS

S1 S2

2 200A Q

4 400A
6 630A ‘ 168mm‘

660mm ‘

- MDS

5/4

200A

MDS-DB 202CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 204CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 206CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 208CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 210CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 212CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 214CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 216CL, S1/S2, 3P

400A

MDS-DB 402CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 404CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 406CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 408CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 410CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 412CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 414CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 416CL, S1/S2, 3P

630A

MDS-DB 602CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 604CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 606CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 608CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 610CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 612CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 614CL, S1/S2, 3P

MDS-DB 616CL, S1/S2, 3P

ABB

(H)(mm)
450
540
630
720
810
900
990

1080

O



- MDS

ABB

400A ,

MDS-DB 406DP
MDS-DB 412DP

200A
(200A )

MDS-DB 202MS/200,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 204MS/200,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 206MS/200,51/S2,3P
MDS-DB 208MS/200,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 210MS/200,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 212MS/200,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 214MS/200,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 216MS/200,S1/S2,3P

315A
(315A )

MDS-DB 402MsS/315,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 404MS/315,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 406MS/315,51/S2,3P
MDS-DB 408MS/315,51/S2,3P
MDS-DB 410MS/315,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 412MS/315,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 414MS/315,51/S2,3P

MDS-DB 416MS/315,51/S2,3P

(H)(mm)
630
900
400A
(400A )

MDS-DB 402MS/400,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 404MS/400,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 406MS/400,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 408MS/400,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 410MS/400,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 412MS/400,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 414MS/400,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 416MS/400,S1/S2,3P

250A
(250A )

MDS-DB 202MS/250,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 204MS/250,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 206MS/250,51/S2,3P
MDS-DB 208MS/250,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 210MS/250,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 212MS/250,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 214MS/250,51/S2,3P

MDS-DB 216MS/250,S1/S2,3P

630A
(630A )

MDS-DB 602MS/600,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 604MS/600,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 606MS/600,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 608MS/600,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 610MS/600,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 612MS/600,S1/S2,3P
MDS-DB 614MS/600,S1/S2,3P

MDS-DB 616MS/600,S1/S2,3P

(H)

(mm)
630
720
810
900
990
1080
1170

1260

(H)

(mm)
630
720
810
900
990
1080
1170
1260

1350

5/5

- MDS



UA16-30-10RA

UA30-30-10RA

UA63-30-00RA 30

UA95-30-00RA 40

ABB
10
UA...-RA

o~ W oN e
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(UA-RA Ue<=440V

25

400V
50V)

60

75

50

70

80

120

75

105

65

85

ABB




RC120F | 120KVAR

RC240F

240KVAR

RC360F

360KVAR

RC540 540KVAR

400x1000x2200

600x1000x2200

600x1000x2200

1000x1000X2200

RVC-8 * 1

RVC-8 * 1

RVC-12*1

RVC-12*1

0S400D03P

0S400D03P

0S400D03P

OETL-1250K3 * 1

UA30-30-10 * 8

UA63-30-00 * 8

UA63-30-00 * 12

UA95-30-11 * 12

CLMD13-15kVar * 8

CLMD43-30kVar * 8

CLMD43-30kVar * 12

CLMD53-45kVar * 12

XLP0OO0*8/NTO0C-40*24

XLPO00*8/NTO0C-80*24

XLP000*12/NTO0C-80*36

XLP00*12/NT00-125*36

6()

509

6()

40"

™)
%)

CLMD13

CLMDS53

CLMD83

P18-4

15

45

80

167

436

436

247

310

670

100

152

152

37

D47

X®6.5

396 X12

396 X12

>

BB

6/
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\
Emax
Tmax o
r il
\qu |
CcT T OETL ' —Za_
|
o
k!
o
0[] eea
1 L L XLP 000 (NT00C)/| L L XLP 00O (NT 00C)/
XLPOO (NT0O0) XLPOO (NT0O0)
RVC 1UA

1UA .. nUA

[a
[a
o
[a
[a

-

L
T | CLMD CLMD

1 1 2

2. RVC RVT

3. ( )10 2 d=10*c
UA-R

4.
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30 PQFS-V1-M03 1% P21
45 PQFS-V1-M04 1(% P21
60 PQFS-V1-M06 1(% P21
70 PQFM-V1-M07 1 P21
90 PQFS-M04-5S04 1% P21
100 PQFM-V1-M10 1 P21
120 PQFS-M06+S06 2% P21
130 PQFM-V1-M13 1 P21
135 PQFS-M04+504+504 39 P21
180 PQFS-M06+S06+S06 3(%) P21
240 PQFS-M06+S06+S06+S06 4% P21
250 PQFI-V1-M25 1 P21
450 PQFI-V1-M45 1 P21
700 PQFI-V1-M45+S25 2 P21
900 PQFI-V1-M45+S45 2 P21
1150 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S25 3 P21
1350 POFI-V1-M45+S45+S45 3 P21
1600 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S45+S25 4 P21
1800 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S45+S45 4 P21
2050 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S45+S45+S25 5 P21
2250 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S45+S45+S45 5 P21
2500 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S45+545+S45+525 6 P21
2950 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S45+S45+S45+S45+S25 7 P21
3600 PQFI-V1-M45+S45+S45+S45+S45+545+S45+S45 | 8 P21

*) PQFS 585 x 310 x 700mm, PQFM 600x 600 x 2150mm, PQFI 800 x 600 x 2150mm
100 PQFM-V2-M10 1 P21
180 PQFI-V2-M18 1 P21
320 PQFI-V2-M32 1 P21
500 PQFI-V2-M32+518 2 P21
640 PQFI-V2-M32+S32 2 P21
820 PQFI-V2-M32+S32+518 3 P21
960 PQFI-V2-M32+532+532 3 P21
1140 PQFI-V2-M32+S32+532+518 4 P21
1460 PQFI-V2-M32+S32+532+532+518 5 P21
1780 PQFI-V2-M32+532+532+532+532+518 6 P21
1920 PQFI-V2-M32+532+532+532+532+532 6 P21
2100 PQFI-V2-M32+S32+S32+S32+532+532+518 7 P21
2560 PQFI-V2-M32+S32+S32+532+532+532+532+S32 | 8 P21

600V (>600V) PQFI  PQFM

41 ]

CT3 L1L2 L3°l_

PQFK, PQFS —
PQFI, PQFM —

ABB

PQFS

MO03:  30A
MO4:  45A
MO06:  60A
S03:  30A
S04:  45A
S60:  60A
PQFM
MO7:  70A
M10:  100A
M13:  130A
S07:  70A
S10:  100A
S13:  130A
PQFI
M25:  250A
M45:  450A
S25:  250A
S45:  450A
PQFM
M10:  100A
S10:  100A
PQFI
M18:  180A
M32:  320A
S18:  180A
S32:  320A




PQFS

30 PQFS-V1-M03 IP30 M03:  30A
40 PQFK-M04 1P21 Mo4:  45A
45 PQFS-V1-M04 IP30 Moe: - 6oa
S03:  30A
60 PQFS-V1-M06 1P30 soa  a5A
70 PQFK-M07 P21 S60:  60A
100 PQFK-M10 1P21
PQFK
120 PQFS-M06+S06 IP30 MO%:  40A
135 PQFS-M04+S04+S04 1P30 MO7:  70A
M10:  100A
140 PQFK-M07+S07 P21
S04:  40A
180 PQFS-M06+S06+S06 1P30 S07: 70A
200 PQFK-M10+S10 P21 $10:  100A
210 PQFK-M07+S07+S07 1P21
240 PQFS-M06+S06+S06+S06 IP30
300 PQFK-M10+S10+S10 1P21
400 PQFK-M10+S10+S10+S10 P21
*) PQFS 585 x 310 x 700mm, PQFK 600 x 600 x 2150mm
L3 I5A Xl?A
X
L2 ¥
ARV e

LD

CT1 CT2 CT3 LiL2 L3°_
| = PE Modbus
1/0
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ABB

IEC 60364-4-43

™

N X OO @

IEC 60947-2

It

(Im=3...5In)
(Im=5...10In)
(Im=10...20In)
(Im=8...14In)
(Im=2...3In)

ABB

711




- MCB
: MCB

MCB - MCB @ 240 V (

S250 S260 | S270 | S290 | S500
B-C B-C B-C c B-C
Icu[KkA] 20 20 25 25 100
In[A]  05.6.3 05.63 05.63 80.125 6.63
S931IN| C 3 2.40 20 20 25 15 100
S941N| BC 2.40 20 20 25 15 100
S951N| B,.C 10 2.40 20 20 25 15 100
S971N| BC 10 2.40 20 20 25 15 100
S250  BCK 20 | 05.63 25 100
S260 | B.C 20 | 05.63 25 100
BCD 25 100
S 270 0.5..63
z 20 25 100
MCB - MCB @ 415 V
S250 | S260 S270 | S290 | S500
B-C B-C B-C C B-C
Icu[kA] 10 10 15 15 50
InN[A] = 05.63 05.63 05.63 80.125 6.63
S250 | BCK = 10 | 05.63 15 15 50
S260 | BC 10 | 05.63 15 15 50
BCD 15 | 05.63 50
S 270
z 10 | 05.63 15 50

7/2
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MCCB - MCB @ 415V

T1 T1 T1 ‘ T2 ‘ T3 ‘ T4 T2 ‘ T3 ‘ T4 T2 T4 T2 T4 T4
B C N S H L L \Y%
In[A] |LculkA] 16 25 36 50 70 85 120 | 200
5250 B.C.K 3.10 10 16 25 30 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
13..63 16 25 30 36 16 36 36 16 40 40 40 40 40 40
5260 B.C 3..10 10 16 25 30 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
13..63 16 25 30 36 16 36 36 16 40 40 40 40 40 40
B.C.D 3..10 = 16 25 30 36 36 36 50 40 40 70 40 85 40 40
S270 13..63 16 25 30 36 25 36 50 25 40 60 40 60 40 40
7 3..10 i@ 16 25 30 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
13..63 16 25 30 36 16 36 36 16 40 40 40 40 40 40
S290 C,D,K | 80..125 15 16 25 30 36 30 30 50 30 30 70 30 85 30 30
S500 B,C,D 6..63 50 70 70 85 120 | 200
: MCCB
: MCCB
MCCB - MCCB @ 415V
T1 T1‘T2‘T3‘T4‘T5‘56 T2‘T3‘T4‘T5‘56‘S7 T2‘T4‘T5‘SG‘S? T2 T4‘T5 86‘87 T4‘T5
C N S H L| L L v
Icu[kA] | 25 36 50 70 65 6585 120 100 200
T1 B 16 25136 36 36 30 30 3050 50 36 36 36 70 40 40 40 85|50 50|50 85 65
T1 C 25 36 36 36 36|36 3650 50 40 40 50 5070 6565 65 |50/85 85 85|70 50(130100
T1 50 /5050 50 50 50|70 65 65|65 |50 85100100/ 70 50|200 120
T2 505050 50 50 50|70 65 65|65 | 6585100100/ 85 85|200 120
T3 5050 50 50 50 65 65 65 50 100 100100 50 {200 120
T4 N 30 50 5050 50 65| 65|65 50 100 100 65 | 65 |200 120
T5 5050 50 65|65 50 100 85 65 120
S6 40 40 50
T2 70 70 65 65 85/100100 85 85 /200130
T3 70| 70 65 100 100100 200 150
T4 S 50 70| 70|65 65 100100 85 85 |200 150
T5 70|65 65 100 85 85 150
S6 85
T2 851|120 120 85 85 /200 150
T4 70 120 120100 100|200 180
T5 A 120100 100 180
S6 65 85
T2 85 120120 200 180
T4 L 200 200
T5 120 200

ABB 713




- MCB
: MCB

MCB 2p - MCB 4P @ 400/415 V-S9 @ 230/240 V

T 50 870 ¥'0 ¥€0920 G€ 6T 60 S0/ S0| oF
ST T S0 870 ¥'0 ¥€0920 G'€ 6T S0 S0 /G0| g€

Z ST/S0 SO 870 ¥'0 ¥€0920 €0 ¥ |2 ST G050 &2

G€ 62 T S0 S€0 €50187°0 ¥'0 ¥€0 20 €0 Sv € S¢ S¢/ST| 02

GG G€ ST G0/ S0 €0 20 85'0/€5°0/87°0 ¥'0 (920 G0 €0 Sv v g€ g€ gz| 9r ot 0-9 NEL6S
9 S¥ T S0 S0 S€02€0 20 29°0/85°0 £5°0/87°0/¥€'0 20 ST'0 €052°0 20 ST0 S S S SV ¥ (o) NTS6S
LSS v T T S0 SE0%¥Z0/ST0/L0 290850€S0 #0920/ 20 T0 70 €052020 9 66 9 S S¥| 9

8 9 /G S€ ¢ T S02€0/20|S80 L0(290850€S0 #'0 92°0ST0 G0 0 €0 S20ST0 L9 S§L 9 ¥ 12

6 L 9 S €27 T S0tco T S80 L0 290850€ES0v€0 20 T0/90 S0 #0 €0/20ST0OT0|8 | L 6 8|9 z

T 50 870 ¥'0 ¥€092°0 G€/ST §0/S0 S0 OF

ST T SO 80 ¥'0 |¥€'092°0 G€|/ST §0/S0 S0 g€
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: MCB

: MCB
MCB - S260/S270 @ 400/415 V
S 290 S 500
D D
Icu[kA] 15 50
In[A] 80 100 32 40 50 63
<2 T T T T T T
C 3 T T 3 6 T T
4 T T 2 3 6 T
6 T T 15 2 3 55
8 T T 15 2 3 55
10 5 8 1 15 2 3
S260 13 45 7 15 2 3
6 16 4.5 7 2 3
B-C 20 35 5 25
25 35 5
32 45
40
50
63
<2 T T T T T T
C 3 T T 3 6 T T
4 T T 2 3 6 T
6 10.5 T 15 2 3 5.5
8 105 T 15 2 3 55
10 5 8 1 15 2 3
13 45 7 15 2 3
15 16 4.5 7 2 3
B-C 20 35 5 25
25 35 5
32 45
40
50
63
<2 T T T T T T
3 T T 3 6 T T
4 T T 2 3 6 T
6 10.5 T 1.5 2 3 55
8 10.5 T 15 2 3 55
10 5 8 1 15 2 3
S270 D 15 16 3 5 15 2
20 3 5 2
25 25 4
32 4
40
50
63
<2 T T T T T T
3 T T 3 6 T T
4 T T 2 3 6 T
6 T T 15 2 3 55
8 T T 15 2 3 55
10 5 8 1 15 2 3
z 10 16 45 7 1 15 2 3
20 35 5 15 2 25
25 35 5 2 2.5
32 3 4.5 2
40 3 4.5
50 3
63

ABB
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: MCCB

: MCB
Tmax T1 - S260/S270 @ 400/415 V
T1
B,C,N
™
Iu[A] 160
Icu[kA] | In[A] 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 160
<2 T T T T T T T T T T T
C 3 T T T T T T T T T T T
4 T T T T T T T T T T T
6 55 55 5.5 55 55 55 10.5 T T T T
8 55 55 55 55 55 10.5 T T T T
10 3 3 3 4.5 75 5.8 T T T
13 3 3 4.5 7.5 7.5 12 T T
S260 6 16 3 4.5 5 7.5 12 T T
B-C 20 3 5 6 10 T T
25 5 6 10 T T
32 6 7.5 12 T
40 7.5 12 T
50 7.5 10.5
63 10.5
<2 T T T T T T T T T T T
C 3 T T T T T T T T T T T
4 T T T T T T T T T T T
6 55 55 5.5 55 55 55 10.5 T T T T
8 55 55 55 55 55 10.5 T T T T
10 3 3 3 4.5 75 5.8 T T T
13 3 3 4.5 7.5 7.5 12 T T
15 16 3 4.5 5 7.5 12 T T
B-C 20 3 5 6 10 T T
25 5 6 10 T T
32 6 7.5 12 T
40 7.5 12 T
50 7.5 10.5
63 10.5
<2 T T T T T T T T T T T
3 T T T T T T T T T T T
4 T T T T T T T T T T T
6 55 55 55 55 55 55 10.5 T T T T
8 55 55 55 55 55 10.5 12 T T T
10 3 3 3 3 5 5.8 T T T
S270 D 15 16 2 2 3 5 8 13.5 T
20 2 3 45 6.5 11 T
25 25 4 6 9.5 T
32 4 6 9.5 T
40 5 8 T
50 5 9.5
63 9.5
<2 T T T T T T T T T T T
3 T T T T T T T T T T T
4 T T T T T T T T T T T
6 55 55 55 55 55 55 T T T T T
8 55 55 55 55 55 T T T T T
10 3 3 3 4.5 8 8.5 T T T
Z 10 16 3 4.5 5 7.5 T T T
20 3 5 6 T T T
25 5 6 T T T
32 6 7.5 T T
40 7.5 T T
50 7.5 T
63 T
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MCCB
MCB

Tmax T4 - S260/S270 @ 400/415 V

T4
N,S,H, LV

320

EL
250

320

™, M
250

T
T*

T*

100 125 160 200 250 320 100 160 250 320

T*

T*

T*

T*

80

7.5
7.5
7.5
6.5

5%

7.5
7.5
7.5
6.5

5%

5.5

4.5
4.5%
4.5%

6.5
6.5
6.5

3.5%

50

7.5
7.5
6.5

6.5

6.5

5**

7.5
7.5
6.5

6.5
6.5

5**

7.5
7.5

4**

4**

7.5
7.5
6.5
6.5

(S5

32

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5

7.5
7.5

4.5

25

T*

T*

5%

5*

3*

T*

T*

5

5*

3*

T*

T*

5%

T*

T*

5*

5*

20

7.5 | 7.5%
75 | 7.5*

7.5 | 7.5%
75 | 7.5*

7.5 | 7.5%
75 | 7.5*

75 | 7.5*
7.5 | 7.5%

Iu[A]
In[A]

6

10
13
16
20
25

32

40

50
63

6

10
13
16
20
25
32

40

50
63

VI

6

10
16
20
25
32

40

50
63

\

6
8
10
16
20
25
32

40
50
63

Icu[kA]

15
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10

B-C

B-C

D

S260

S270

MA52
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